
 

Bridgeport
Islanders

AT
Hartford

Wolf Pack

Friday, January 30, 2026 PeoplesBank Arena AHL GAME #655

Bridgeport Islanders 17-18-2-2=38
Team Game: 40 Home: 8-9-1-2
Road Game: 20 Road: 9-9-1-0
PP: 16.4% | PK: 80.8% OT: 1-2 | SO: 2-2
NHL Affiliate: New York Islanders

Hartford Wolf Pack 16-20-4-1=37
Team Game: 42 Home: 7-11-3-0
Home Game: 22 Road: 9-9-1-1
PP: 16.7% | PK: 80.6% OT: 3-4 | SO: 0-1
NHL Affiliate: New York Rangers

Bridgeport Islanders

# Goaltender Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%
1 Marcus Högberg 6-5 217 20 8 9 3 1 2.85 0.896
45 Jeremy Smith 6-1 190 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000
50 Henrik Tikkanen 6-8 222 12 7 4 1 1 2.39 0.906

# Skater Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-
2 Calle Odelius D 6-0 192 17 0 2 2 2 -9
3 Cole McWard D 6-1 192 30 5 11 16 8 3
4 Isaiah George D 6-1 196 24 2 8 10 10 5
6 Marshall Warren D 6-0 185 27 4 16 20 22 7
7 Pierrick Dubé RW 5-9 185 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Liam Foudy F 6-2 183 28 13 8 21 8 1
10 Travis Mitchell D 6-4 206 30 0 9 9 45 2
11 Daylan Kuefler F 6-2 190 36 4 11 15 21 8
14 Cam Berg F 6-0 190 33 6 5 11 14 -8
15 Cam Thiesing F 6-0 189 31 5 4 9 14 3
16 Alex Jefferies F 6-0 194 33 7 17 24 24 -2
17 Joey Larson F 6-1 196 39 13 11 24 21 2
18 Matthew Maggio F 5-11 187 39 5 16 21 12 -6
20 Matthew Highmore C 5-10 187 39 5 16 21 8 -4
24 Luke Rowe D 6-1 200 36 1 8 9 50 10
25 Chris Terry F 5-10 202 38 8 9 17 10 -9
26 Eetu Liukas F 6-3 205 24 4 6 10 12 4
28 Gleb Veremyev F 6-4 205 16 1 1 2 13 -5
29 C.J. Smith F 5-11 183 9 0 6 6 4 -1
34 Adam Beckman LW 6-2 193 36 16 9 25 16 -2
36 Hunter Drew RW 6-2 213 37 7 6 13 77 -8
44 Julien Gauthier RW 6-4 225 5 2 0 2 2 1
47 Sean Day D 6-3 225 36 3 8 11 2 -6
49 Ethan Bear D 5-11 197 7 1 6 7 2 2

Hartford Wolf Pack

# Goaltender Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%
31 Dylan Garand 6-1 176 24 10 10 2 1 3.12 0.889
35 Callum Tung 6-3 198 9 5 4 0 0 3.45 0.864

# Skater Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-
3 Cooper Moore D 6-2 187 19 0 2 2 20 2
4 Casey Fitzgerald D 5-11 181 40 2 13 15 44 1
5 Chris Ortiz D 5-10 180 14 0 1 1 4 2
7 Case McCarthy D 6-1 198 2 0 0 0 0 1
8 Parker Gavlas D 6-1 194 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Brett Berard F 5-9 165 30 6 12 18 30 -15
10 Adam Sýkora F 5-10 179 41 7 10 17 10 0
11 Carey Terrance F 6-1 187 41 3 3 6 16 -7
16 Juuso Pärssinen C 6-3 211 2 1 0 1 0 1
18 Bryce McConnell-Barker F 6-2 194 38 8 7 15 12 -8
19 Brendan Brisson F 6-0 198 40 11 8 19 29 -16
21 Anton Blidh F 6-0 195 33 3 4 7 20 -9
23 Kalle Väisänen F 6-5 194 33 3 1 4 0 -7
25 Blake Hillman D 6-1 200 29 2 4 6 2 1
27 Kyle Jackson F 6-2 190 6 0 0 0 0 -4
28 Dylan Roobroeck F 6-7 205 41 8 8 16 46 -10
37 Justin Dowling C 5-10 180 33 8 14 22 4 -1
38 Jackson Dorrington D 6-2 192 39 1 6 7 38 -6
42 Jaroslav Chmelar F 6-5 220 35 6 13 19 29 -3
51 Derrick Pouliot D 6-1 205 40 1 19 20 28 -7
58 Brandon Scanlin D 6-4 216 19 1 4 5 14 -7
64 Trey Fix-Wolansky F 5-7 193 41 15 12 27 42 -3
85 Daniel Walcott LW 6-0 178 20 3 2 5 21 -3

HOCKEY OPERATIONS STAFF
Bridgeport Islanders

Chris Lamoriello: General Manager
Rocky Thompson: Head Coach

David Cunniff: Assistant Coach
Chad Kolarik: Assistant Coach
Mike Antone: Video Coordinator

Hartford Wolf Pack
Ryan Martin: General Manager

Grant Potulny: Head Coach
Paul Mara: Assistant Coach

Jamie Tardif: Assistant Coach
Brendan Burke: Goaltending Coach

Matthew Woodard: Video Coach

TONIGHTS OFFICIALS

Referees: Sydney Harris (#9), Riley Brace (#49) Linesperson: Cameron Carlson (#8), Trevor Disbennett (#54)



Standings
Eastern Conference
Atlantic Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK
1  Providence Bruins 39 33 30 8 1 0 61 0.782 131 82 454 22 29 1-0 16-5-0-0 14-3-1-0 8-2-0-0 5-0-0-0

2  Wilkes-Barre/Scranton
Penguins 43 29 27 12 2 2 58 0.674 137 112 581 23 25 2-2 12-6-2-1 15-6-0-1 5-4-1-0 0-1-0-0

3  Charlotte Checkers 40 32 25 12 3 0 53 0.663 141 111 497 21 24 1-0 12-6-2-0 13-6-1-0 7-2-1-0 7-0-1-0
4  Hershey Bears 40 32 19 14 5 2 45 0.563 114 118 503 15 18 1-2 11-9-4-1 8-5-1-1 4-0-4-2 5-0-4-2
5  Lehigh Valley Phantoms 40 32 20 16 2 2 44 0.550 113 120 551 12 16 4-2 10-7-1-1 10-9-1-1 5-5-0-0 1-0-0-0
6  Bridgeport Islanders 39 33 17 18 2 2 38 0.487 120 124 442 14 15 2-2 8-9-1-2 9-9-1-0 5-4-0-1 0-1-0-1
7  Hartford Wolf Pack 41 31 16 20 4 1 37 0.451 109 140 554 13 16 0-1 7-11-3-0 9-9-1-1 5-5-0-0 0-2-0-0
8  Springfield Thunderbirds 40 32 14 20 4 2 34 0.425 104 143 409 12 14 0-2 7-8-2-1 7-12-2-1 2-8-0-0 0-1-0-0
North Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK
1  Laval Rocket 42 30 24 14 2 2 52 0.619 131 114 635 20 22 2-2 12-5-1-2 12-9-1-0 3-4-2-1 0-1-0-0
2  Syracuse Crunch 41 31 23 15 2 1 49 0.598 133 108 577 21 22 1-1 12-4-0-0 11-11-2-1 6-4-0-0 0-1-0-0
3  Toronto Marlies 42 30 22 15 3 2 49 0.583 133 140 593 16 20 2-2 10-6-0-2 12-9-3-0 5-2-2-1 3-0-2-0
4  Rochester Americans 41 31 20 15 4 2 46 0.561 130 125 456 15 20 0-2 8-8-2-1 12-7-2-1 4-4-1-1 0-2-0-0
5  Cleveland Monsters 40 32 20 14 5 1 46 0.575 110 116 509 12 19 1-1 8-6-4-1 12-8-1-0 6-3-1-0 3-0-1-0
6  Belleville Senators 44 28 19 18 7 0 45 0.511 141 155 564 13 16 3-0 9-11-3-0 10-7-4-0 6-2-2-0 6-0-2-0
7  Utica Comets 39 33 12 20 4 3 31 0.397 95 125 478 10 11 1-3 8-9-1-2 4-11-3-1 5-4-0-1 1-0-0-0
Western Conference
Central Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK
1  Grand Rapids Griffins 40 32 32 5 2 1 67 0.838 139 74 405 27 29 3-1 17-4-1-0 15-1-1-1 5-4-1-0 0-2-0-0
2  Chicago Wolves 39 33 20 9 5 5 50 0.641 125 117 489 16 19 1-5 11-5-2-2 9-4-3-3 6-2-1-1 5-0-1-1
3  Manitoba Moose 38 34 20 15 3 0 43 0.566 100 109 484 17 17 3-0 9-8-1-0 11-7-2-0 5-4-1-0 1-0-0-0
4  Milwaukee Admirals 39 33 19 17 2 1 41 0.526 116 114 644 12 19 0-1 13-5-1-0 6-12-1-1 5-4-0-1 3-0-0-0
5  Texas Stars 41 31 18 19 3 1 40 0.488 114 127 409 13 16 2-1 7-11-2-0 11-8-1-1 6-4-0-0 3-0-0-0
6  Rockford IceHogs 43 29 16 23 2 2 36 0.419 120 146 736 11 15 1-2 6-12-1-2 10-11-1-0 3-6-0-1 0-3-0-0
7  Iowa Wild 41 31 10 26 4 1 25 0.305 88 136 551 7 9 1-1 6-13-2-1 4-13-2-0 0-6-4-0 0-6-4-0
Pacific Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK
1  Ontario Reign 42 30 28 12 1 1 58 0.690 142 114 481 20 25 3-1 15-4-1-1 13-8-0-0 8-2-0-0 3-0-0-0
2  Colorado Eagles 40 32 26 10 1 3 56 0.700 130 94 503 21 25 1-3 15-5-0-2 11-5-1-1 5-3-0-2 1-0-0-0
3  Bakersfield Condors 41 31 22 12 7 0 51 0.622 140 128 606 17 21 1-0 13-4-1-0 9-8-6-0 6-2-2-0 0-2-1-0
4  Coachella Valley Firebirds 40 32 22 13 5 0 49 0.613 137 127 592 15 19 3-0 11-7-3-0 11-6-2-0 6-3-1-0 0-1-1-0
5  San Jose Barracuda 38 34 22 13 1 2 47 0.618 121 122 542 14 20 2-2 10-6-0-0 12-7-1-2 5-4-0-1 1-0-0-0
6  San Diego Gulls 41 31 18 14 6 3 45 0.549 115 116 470 13 17 1-3 8-8-2-3 10-6-4-0 4-5-0-1 0-2-0-1
7  Tucson Roadrunners 40 32 19 14 7 0 45 0.563 130 128 471 10 18 1-0 11-8-5-0 8-6-2-0 6-2-2-0 2-0-0-0
8  Henderson Silver Knights 38 34 18 14 4 2 42 0.553 118 113 440 15 17 1-2 11-6-2-1 7-8-2-1 4-4-1-1 2-0-1-0
9  Calgary Wranglers 42 30 16 16 8 2 42 0.500 114 143 641 10 15 1-2 9-8-5-0 7-8-3-2 2-5-2-1 1-0-0-0
10  Abbotsford Canucks 44 28 15 23 3 3 36 0.409 96 146 562 9 12 3-3 9-11-0-2 6-12-3-1 6-4-0-0 0-1-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division
 
Wednesday, January 28 2026
Colorado 2 at Coachella Valley 1 (Final)
Cleveland 4 at Grand Rapids 1 (Final)
Charlotte 7 at Hartford 1 (Final)
Bakersfield 1 at Henderson 2 (Final OT)
Abbotsford 2 at Ontario 5 (Final)
Hershey 3 at Rochester 1 (Final)
Tucson 4 at San Diego 3 (Final SO)

Friday, January 30 2026
Belleville at Cleveland 7:00 PM EST
Chicago at Grand Rapids 7:00 PM EST
Bridgeport at Hartford 7:00 PM EST
Laval at Syracuse 7:00 PM EST
Hershey at Rochester 7:05 PM EST
Lehigh Valley at Springfield 7:05 PM EST
Milwaukee at Iowa 7:00 PM CST
Henderson at Texas 7:00 PM CST
Colorado at Tucson 7:00 PM MST
San Diego at Coachella Valley 7:00 PM PST
Calgary at San Jose 7:00 PM PST
Abbotsford at Bakersfield 7:00 PM PST

Saturday, January 31 2026
Rockford at Manitoba 2:00 PM CST
Providence at Charlotte 4:00 PM EST
Laval at Toronto 5:00 PM EST
Hershey at Utica 6:00 PM EST
Hartford at Springfield 6:05 PM EST
Syracuse at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 6:05 PM EST
Belleville at Cleveland 7:00 PM EST
Milwaukee at Iowa 6:00 PM CST
Bridgeport at Lehigh Valley 7:05 PM EST
Grand Rapids at Chicago 7:00 PM CST
Henderson at Texas 7:00 PM CST
Ontario at San Diego 6:00 PM PST
Calgary at San Jose 6:00 PM PST
Colorado at Tucson 7:00 PM MST
Abbotsford at Bakersfield 7:00 PM PST



Conference Standings
Eastern Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK
1  Providence Bruins 39 33 30 8 1 0 61 0.782 131 82 1-0 22 29 16-5-0-0 14-3-1-0 8-2-0-0 5-0-0-0
2  Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 43 29 27 12 2 2 58 0.674 137 112 2-2 23 25 12-6-2-1 15-6-0-1 5-4-1-0 0-1-0-0
3  Charlotte Checkers 40 32 25 12 3 0 53 0.663 141 111 1-0 21 24 12-6-2-0 13-6-1-0 7-2-1-0 7-0-1-0
4  Laval Rocket 42 30 24 14 2 2 52 0.619 131 114 2-2 20 22 12-5-1-2 12-9-1-0 3-4-2-1 0-1-0-0
5  Syracuse Crunch 41 31 23 15 2 1 49 0.598 133 108 1-1 21 22 12-4-0-0 11-11-2-1 6-4-0-0 0-1-0-0
6  Toronto Marlies 42 30 22 15 3 2 49 0.583 133 140 2-2 16 20 10-6-0-2 12-9-3-0 5-2-2-1 3-0-2-0
7  Rochester Americans 41 31 20 15 4 2 46 0.561 130 125 0-2 15 20 8-8-2-1 12-7-2-1 4-4-1-1 0-2-0-0
8  Cleveland Monsters 40 32 20 14 5 1 46 0.575 110 116 1-1 12 19 8-6-4-1 12-8-1-0 6-3-1-0 3-0-1-0
9  Hershey Bears 40 32 19 14 5 2 45 0.563 114 118 1-2 15 18 11-9-4-1 8-5-1-1 4-0-4-2 5-0-4-2
10  Belleville Senators 44 28 19 18 7 0 45 0.511 141 155 3-0 13 16 9-11-3-0 10-7-4-0 6-2-2-0 6-0-2-0
11  Lehigh Valley Phantoms 40 32 20 16 2 2 44 0.550 113 120 4-2 12 16 10-7-1-1 10-9-1-1 5-5-0-0 1-0-0-0
12  Bridgeport Islanders 39 33 17 18 2 2 38 0.487 120 124 2-2 14 15 8-9-1-2 9-9-1-0 5-4-0-1 0-1-0-1
13  Hartford Wolf Pack 41 31 16 20 4 1 37 0.451 109 140 0-1 13 16 7-11-3-0 9-9-1-1 5-5-0-0 0-2-0-0
14  Springfield Thunderbirds 40 32 14 20 4 2 34 0.425 104 143 0-2 12 14 7-8-2-1 7-12-2-1 2-8-0-0 0-1-0-0
15  Utica Comets 39 33 12 20 4 3 31 0.397 95 125 1-3 10 11 8-9-1-2 4-11-3-1 5-4-0-1 1-0-0-0
Western Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK
1  Grand Rapids Griffins 40 32 32 5 2 1 67 0.838 139 74 3-1 27 29 17-4-1-0 15-1-1-1 5-4-1-0 0-2-0-0
2  Ontario Reign 42 30 28 12 1 1 58 0.690 142 114 3-1 20 25 15-4-1-1 13-8-0-0 8-2-0-0 3-0-0-0
3  Colorado Eagles 40 32 26 10 1 3 56 0.700 130 94 1-3 21 25 15-5-0-2 11-5-1-1 5-3-0-2 1-0-0-0
4  Bakersfield Condors 41 31 22 12 7 0 51 0.622 140 128 1-0 17 21 13-4-1-0 9-8-6-0 6-2-2-0 0-2-1-0
5  Chicago Wolves 39 33 20 9 5 5 50 0.641 125 117 1-5 16 19 11-5-2-2 9-4-3-3 6-2-1-1 5-0-1-1
6  Coachella Valley Firebirds 40 32 22 13 5 0 49 0.613 137 127 3-0 15 19 11-7-3-0 11-6-2-0 6-3-1-0 0-1-1-0
7  San Jose Barracuda 38 34 22 13 1 2 47 0.618 121 122 2-2 14 20 10-6-0-0 12-7-1-2 5-4-0-1 1-0-0-0
8  San Diego Gulls 41 31 18 14 6 3 45 0.549 115 116 1-3 13 17 8-8-2-3 10-6-4-0 4-5-0-1 0-2-0-1
9  Tucson Roadrunners 40 32 19 14 7 0 45 0.563 130 128 1-0 10 18 11-8-5-0 8-6-2-0 6-2-2-0 2-0-0-0
10  Manitoba Moose 38 34 20 15 3 0 43 0.566 100 109 3-0 17 17 9-8-1-0 11-7-2-0 5-4-1-0 1-0-0-0
11  Henderson Silver Knights 38 34 18 14 4 2 42 0.553 118 113 1-2 15 17 11-6-2-1 7-8-2-1 4-4-1-1 2-0-1-0
12  Calgary Wranglers 42 30 16 16 8 2 42 0.500 114 143 1-2 10 15 9-8-5-0 7-8-3-2 2-5-2-1 1-0-0-0
13  Milwaukee Admirals 39 33 19 17 2 1 41 0.526 116 114 0-1 12 19 13-5-1-0 6-12-1-1 5-4-0-1 3-0-0-0
14  Texas Stars 41 31 18 19 3 1 40 0.488 114 127 2-1 13 16 7-11-2-0 11-8-1-1 6-4-0-0 3-0-0-0
15  Rockford IceHogs 43 29 16 23 2 2 36 0.419 120 146 1-2 11 15 6-12-1-2 10-11-1-0 3-6-0-1 0-3-0-0
16  Abbotsford Canucks 44 28 15 23 3 3 36 0.409 96 146 3-3 9 12 9-11-0-2 6-12-3-1 6-4-0-0 0-1-0-0
17  Iowa Wild 41 31 10 26 4 1 25 0.305 88 136 1-1 7 9 6-13-2-1 4-13-2-0 0-6-4-0 0-6-4-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division



Leaders (Overall)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank  Player Team GP G A PTS
1  Arthur Kaliyev BEL 42 26 20 46
2  Laurent Dauphin LAV 38 12 34 46
3  Alex Barré-Boulet COL 40 14 28 42
4  Jakob Pelletier SYR 35 19 22 41
5  Patrick Brown PRO 39 14 27 41
6  John Leonard GR 31 26 14 40
7  Seth Griffith BAK 41 13 27 40
8  Ryan Ufko MIL 39 10 30 40
9 * Quinn Hutson BAK 36 24 15 39
10  Justin Robidas CHI 36 20 19 39
11  Logan Morrison CV 40 21 17 38
12  Bradly Nadeau CHI 30 17 21 38
13  Ben McCartney TUC 40 16 22 38
14  Jagger Firkus CV 40 14 24 38
15  Nikita Alexandrov ONT 41 10 28 38
16  Cameron Hughes TEX 41 9 29 38
17  Xavier Bourgault BEL 43 14 23 37
18  Dryden Hunt CGY 28 13 24 37
19  Nick Abruzzese SYR 40 8 29 37
20  Zac Jones ROC 32 6 31 37

Goals
Rank  Player Team GP G
1  Arthur Kaliyev BEL 42 26
2  John Leonard GR 31 26
3 * Quinn Hutson BAK 36 24
4  Logan Morrison CV 40 21
5  Several Players Tied   20

Assists
Rank  Player Team GP A
1  Laurent Dauphin LAV 38 34
2  Zac Jones ROC 32 31
3  Ryan Ufko MIL 39 30
4  Nick Abruzzese SYR 40 29
5  Cameron Hughes TEX 41 29

Penalty Minutes
Rank  Player Team GP PIM
1  Mark Liwiski IA 31 151
2  Ian McKinnon CV 33 140
3  Alex Gallant CGY 29 122
4 * Connor Mylymok RFD 32 103
5  Yanick Turcotte CHI 29 99

Minor Penalties
Rank  Player Team GP MinPen
1 * Oasiz Wiesblatt MIL 38 23
2  Trevor Kuntar ROC 40 23
3  Hayden Hodgson BEL 27 21
4  Joe Fleming HSK 32 21
5  Roman Ahcan CLE 37 21

Major Penalties
Rank  Player Team GP MajPen
1  Kyle Marino MIL 39 10
2  Alex Gallant CGY 29 8
3 * Connor Clattenburg BAK 20 8
4  Andrew Perrott RFD 27 8
5 * Justin Nachbaur HER 22 8

Power Play Goals
Rank  Player Team GP PPG
1  Dylan Duke SYR 41 12
2  Arthur Kaliyev BEL 42 12
3 * Quinn Hutson BAK 36 11
4  Daniel Carr MIL 39 10
5  Several Players Tied   8

Short Handed Goals
Rank  Player Team GP SHG
1  Grant Cruikshank HER 35 4
2  Kyle Criscuolo UTC 30 3
3  John Leonard GR 31 3
4  Chris Wagner SPR 36 3
5  Tye Felhaber COL 39 3

Shots
Rank  Player Team GP Shots
1  Arthur Kaliyev BEL 42 166
2  Sasha Pastujov SD 41 145
3  Justin Robidas CHI 36 122
4  Patrick Brown PRO 39 120
5  Tye Felhaber COL 39 120

Shooting Percentage
Rank  Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT
1 * Gabe Perreault HFD 20 10 34 29.4
2  Dylan Duke SYR 41 20 73 27.4
3  Danton Heinen CLE 13 6 22 27.3
4  Andre Lee ONT 35 17 64 26.6
5  Ben Meyers CV 11 9 34 26.5

Game Winning Goals
Rank  Player Team GP GWG
1  John Leonard GR 31 8
2  Justin Bailey SD 41 6
3  Zach L’Heureux MIL 21 5

4 * Michael Brandsegg-
Nygård GR 35 5

5  Daniel Carr MIL 39 5

Plus/Minus
Rank  Player Team GP +/-
1  Justin Robidas CHI 36 26
2  Patrick Brown PRO 39 25
3  Bradly Nadeau CHI 30 23
4  Billy Sweezey PRO 37 23
5  Tanner Laczynski HSK 32 22

Shootout Goals
Rank  Player Team SOG SOA
1  Several Players Tied  3  

Shootout Percentage
Rank  Player Team SOG SOA SO%
1  Several Players Tied    100.0



Leading Goalies
Top 15 Goalies (by GAA)
Rank  Player Team GP Mins W L OTL SO EN GA GAA SOW SOL SOGA SOA SO% SA SVS SV%
1  Michael DiPietro PRO 23 1333:06 17 5 0 1 4 39 1.76 0 0 0 0 0.000 624 585 0.938
2  Sebastian Cossa GR 23 1375:01 18 3 2 4 3 42 1.83 1 0 0 2 1.000 622 580 0.932
3  Carl Lindbom HSK 14 838:41 6 5 3 2 5 29 2.07 0 1 1 2 0.500 403 374 0.928
4 * Sergei Murashov WBS 21 1157:41 15 5 0 2 2 42 2.18 1 0 0 3 1.000 538 496 0.922
5 * Simon Zajicek PRO 14 830:14 10 3 1 0 2 31 2.24 0 0 0 0 0.000 398 367 0.922
6  Calle Clang SD 17 1011:51 9 3 4 2 1 38 2.25 1 2 5 22 0.773 424 386 0.910
7  Erik Portillo ONT 15 841:29 11 1 1 1 0 32 2.28 1 0 0 3 1.000 376 344 0.915
8 * Jacob Fowler LAV 19 1124:39 12 7 0 3 3 44 2.35 1 0 0 3 1.000 502 458 0.912
9  Thomas Milic MB 17 940:55 9 5 2 1 2 38 2.42 2 0 1 7 0.857 421 383 0.910
10  Brandon Halverson SYR 22 1286:55 13 6 2 3 3 52 2.42 0 1 3 4 0.250 528 476 0.902
11 * Isak Posch COL 20 1198:28 12 5 3 2 2 49 2.45 1 2 4 11 0.636 499 450 0.902
12  Cayden Primeau CHI 18 1096:41 9 4 5 1 1 45 2.46 0 3 6 10 0.400 533 488 0.916
13 * Cooper Black CLT 25 1472:35 17 6 2 0 3 61 2.49 0 0 0 0 0.000 631 570 0.903

14  Several Goaltenders
Tied          2.54         

Wins
Rank  Player Team W
1  Sebastian Cossa GR 18
2  Michael DiPietro PRO 17
3 * Cooper Black CLT 17
4 * Sergei Murashov WBS 15
5  Artur Akhtyamov TOR 15

Saves
Rank  Player Team SVS
1  Devon Levi ROC 742
2  Matthew Murray MIL 699
3  Matt Tomkins BAK 694
4  Rémi Poirier TEX 671
5  Vadim Zherenko SPR 645

Losses
Rank  Player Team L
1  Cal Petersen IA 13
2  Rémi Poirier TEX 12
3  Nico Daws UTC 12
4  Drew Commesso RFD 12
5  Matthew Murray MIL 11

Save Percentage
Rank  Player Team GA SVS SV%
1  Michael DiPietro PRO 39 585 0.938
2  Sebastian Cossa GR 42 580 0.932
3  Carl Lindbom HSK 29 374 0.928
4 * Simon Zajicek PRO 31 367 0.922
5 * Sergei Murashov WBS 42 496 0.922

Mins
Rank  Player Team Mins
1  Devon Levi ROC 1711:36
2  Ivan Fedotov CLE 1630:43
3  Rémi Poirier TEX 1533:04
4  Matthew Murray MIL 1524:24
5 * Cooper Black CLT 1472:35

Shootout Wins
Rank  Player Team SOW
1  Nikke Kokko CV 3
2 * Carson Bjarnason LV 3

3  Several Goaltenders
Tied  2

Shutouts
Rank  Player Team SO
1  Sebastian Cossa GR 4

2  Several Goaltenders
Tied  3

Shootout Percentage
Rank  Player Team Saves Att SO%

1  Several Goaltenders
Tied    1.000

* indicates rookie



Leaders (Rookies)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank  Player Team GP G A PTS
1 * Quinn Hutson BAK 36 24 15 39
2 * Ilya Protas HER 40 17 16 33
3 * Andrew Cristall HER 40 8 24 32
4 * Tyson Jugnauth CV 40 6 24 30
5 * Jack Devine CLT 33 12 17 29
6 * Matvei Gridin CGY 32 10 18 28
7 * Luca Pinelli CLE 36 9 18 27
8 * Dans Locmelis PRO 39 14 12 26
9 * Nick Lardis RFD 24 13 13 26
10 * Tim Washe SD 30 13 12 25
11 * Igor Chernyshov SJ 26 12 13 25
12 * Joey Larson BRI 39 13 11 24
13 * Kenny Connors ONT 41 9 15 24
14 * Quentin Musty SJ 32 8 16 24

15 * Michael Brandsegg-
Nygård GR 35 8 16 24

16 * Isaac Howard BAK 17 10 13 23
17 * Cole O’Hara MIL 35 9 14 23
18 * Jack Williams CLE 40 8 14 22
19  Several Players Tied     21

Goals
Rank  Player Team GP G
1 * Quinn Hutson BAK 36 24
2 * Ilya Protas HER 40 17
3 * Dans Locmelis PRO 39 14
4  Several Players Tied   13

Assists
Rank  Player Team GP A
1 * Andrew Cristall HER 40 24
2 * Tyson Jugnauth CV 40 24
3 * Matvei Gridin CGY 32 18
4 * Luca Pinelli CLE 36 18
5 * Jack Devine CLT 33 17

Penalty Minutes
Rank  Player Team GP PIM
1 * Connor Mylymok RFD 32 103
2 * Connor Clattenburg BAK 20 88
3 * Oasiz Wiesblatt MIL 38 81
4 * Blake Smith TOR 39 77
5 * Joe Arntsen ABB 41 68

Minor Penalties
Rank  Player Team GP MinPen
1 * Oasiz Wiesblatt MIL 38 23
2 * Stian Solberg SD 41 18
3 * Chase Pietila WBS 41 16
4 * Quinn Hutson BAK 36 16
5 * Tyson Jugnauth CV 40 16

Major Penalties
Rank  Player Team GP MajPen
1 * Connor Clattenburg BAK 20 8
2 * Justin Nachbaur HER 22 8
3 * Connor Mylymok RFD 32 7
4 * Joe Arntsen ABB 41 6
5 * Lucas Mercuri SYR 37 6

Power Play Goals
Rank  Player Team GP PPG
1 * Quinn Hutson BAK 36 11
2 * Nick Lardis RFD 24 6
3 * Quentin Musty SJ 32 6
4 * Oasiz Wiesblatt MIL 38 6
5 * Ilya Protas HER 40 6

Short Handed Goals
Rank  Player Team GP SHG
1 * Dans Locmelis PRO 39 2
2  Several Players Tied   1

Shots
Rank  Player Team GP Shots
1 * Quinn Hutson BAK 36 109
2 * Joey Larson BRI 39 93
3 * Alex Bump LV 28 91
4 * Matvei Gridin CGY 32 89
5 * Luca Pinelli CLE 36 89

Shooting Percentage
Rank  Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT
1 * Gabe Perreault HFD 20 10 34 29.4
2 * Oliver Moore RFD 9 6 23 26.1
3 * Riese Gaber CLT 25 7 31 22.6
4 * Quinn Hutson BAK 36 24 109 22.0
5 * Igor Chernyshov SJ 26 12 55 21.8

Game Winning Goals
Rank  Player Team GP GWG

1 * Michael Brandsegg-
Nygård GR 35 5

2 * Dans Locmelis PRO 39 4
3 * Jack Williams CLE 40 4
4  Several Players Tied   3

Plus/Minus
Rank  Player Team GP +/-
1 * Jared Wright ONT 42 19

2 * Michael Brandsegg-
Nygård GR 35 17

3 * Ben Hemmerling HSK 35 17
4 * Finn Harding WBS 29 16
5  Several Players Tied   14

Shootout Goals
Rank  Player Team SOG SOA
1 * Lenni Hämeenaho UTC 3 3
2 * Kenny Connors ONT 2 2
3 * Luke Haymes TOR 2 3
4 * Vilmer Alriksson ABB 2 5
5  Several Players Tied  1  

Shootout Percentage
Rank  Player Team SOG SOA SO%
1 * Lenni Hämeenaho UTC 3 3 100.0
2 * Kenny Connors ONT 2 2 100.0
3  Ville Koivunen WBS 1 1 100.0
4 * Aydar Suniev CGY 1 1 100.0
5 * Oasiz Wiesblatt MIL 1 1 100.0



Leaders (Defencemen)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank  Player Team GP G A PTS
1  Ryan Ufko MIL 39 10 30 40
2  Zac Jones ROC 32 6 31 37
3 * Tyson Jugnauth CV 40 6 24 30
4  Scott Perunovich TUC 39 2 25 27
5  Jack Ahcan COL 30 5 21 26
6  Luca Cagnoni SJ 36 5 20 25
7  Calle Rosén SPR 40 5 20 25
8  Domenick Fensore CHI 31 6 18 24
9  Adam Engström LAV 29 8 15 23
10  Louie Belpedio HER 37 6 17 23
11  Lukas Cormier HSK 26 5 18 23
12  Jeremy Davies HSK 38 4 19 23
13  Frederic Brunet PRO 39 7 15 22
14  Kevin Korchinski RFD 39 2 20 22
15  Michael Benning CLT 40 6 15 21
16  Jordan Oesterle MIL 39 4 17 21
17  Several Players Tied     20

Goals
Rank  Player Team GP G
1  Lassi Thomson BEL 41 11
2  Ryan Ufko MIL 39 10
3  Max Szuber TUC 36 10
4  Adam Engström LAV 29 8
5  Lucas Carlsson SJ 36 8

Assists
Rank  Player Team GP A
1  Zac Jones ROC 32 31
2  Ryan Ufko MIL 39 30
3  Scott Perunovich TUC 39 25
4 * Tyson Jugnauth CV 40 24
5  Jack Ahcan COL 30 21

Penalty Minutes
Rank  Player Team GP PIM
1 * Blake Smith TOR 39 77
2  Jeremy Davies HSK 38 68
3 * Joe Arntsen ABB 41 68
4  Nick Cicek CGY 42 67
5  Several Players Tied   66

Minor Penalties
Rank  Player Team GP MinPen
1  Jeremy Davies HSK 38 19
2 * Stian Solberg SD 41 18
3  Hunter McDonald LV 33 18
4  Joe Hicketts ONT 39 18
5  Lassi Thomson BEL 41 17

Major Penalties
Rank  Player Team GP MajPen
1  Andrew Perrott RFD 27 8
2 * Joe Arntsen ABB 41 6
3  Josh Brown BAK 35 6
4  Andreas Englund MIL 34 6
5  Alex Kannok Leipert GR 37 6

Power Play Goals
Rank  Player Team GP PPG
1  Ryan Ufko MIL 39 5
2  Several Players Tied   3

Short Handed Goals
Rank  Player Team GP SHG
1  Several Players Tied   1

Shots
Rank  Player Team GP Shots
1  Zac Jones ROC 32 102
2  Corson Ceulemans CLE 39 94
3  Kale Clague MB 36 92
4  Luca Cagnoni SJ 36 91
5  Lucas Carlsson SJ 36 90

Shooting Percentage
Rank  Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT
1 * Kirill Kirsanov ONT 39 4 24 16.7
2  Max Szuber TUC 36 10 61 16.4
3  Nikita Novikov ROC 40 6 37 16.2
4  Dmitry Kuzmin RFD 32 4 26 15.4
5  Hunter Brzustewicz CGY 23 4 28 14.3

Game Winning Goals
Rank  Player Team GP GWG
1  Adam Engström LAV 29 4
2  Christian Wolanin PRO 24 3
3  Domenick Fensore CHI 31 3
4  Lassi Thomson BEL 41 3
5  Several Players Tied   2

Plus/Minus
Rank  Player Team GP +/-
1  Billy Sweezey PRO 37 23
2  William Lagesson GR 30 21
3  Erik Gustafsson GR 22 18
4  Antti Tuomisto GR 39 18
5  Several Players Tied   17

Shootout Goals
Rank  Player Team SOG SOA
1  Maxim Groshev SYR 1 1
2  Lleyton Moore TUC 1 1
3  Ville Heinola MB 1 2

Shootout Percentage
Rank  Player Team SOG SOA SO%
1  Maxim Groshev SYR 1 1 100.0
2  Lleyton Moore TUC 1 1 100.0
3  Ville Heinola MB 1 2 50.0



Specialty Team Records
Team Power Play
Rank Team GP ADV GF PP% SHGA
1 Milwaukee Admirals 39 145 42 29.0 5
2 San Jose Barracuda 38 154 39 25.3 3
3 Bakersfield Condors 41 141 34 24.1 5
4 Rochester Americans 41 157 37 23.6 2
5 Belleville Senators 44 147 34 23.1 4
6 Providence Bruins 39 119 27 22.7 5
7 Abbotsford Canucks 44 149 33 22.1 4
8 Syracuse Crunch 41 153 33 21.6 4
9 Ontario Reign 42 153 32 20.9 5
10 Laval Rocket 42 149 31 20.8 4
11 Colorado Eagles 40 122 25 20.5 1
12 Springfield Thunderbirds 40 141 28 19.9 5
13 Henderson Silver Knights 38 142 28 19.7 1
14 Tucson Roadrunners 40 128 25 19.5 2
15 Grand Rapids Griffins 40 118 23 19.5 4
16 Coachella Valley Firebirds 40 120 23 19.2 6
17 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 40 136 25 18.4 5
18 Hershey Bears 40 117 21 17.9 1
19 Charlotte Checkers 40 129 23 17.8 3
20 Toronto Marlies 42 131 23 17.6 3
21 Cleveland Monsters 40 138 23 16.7 5
22 Hartford Wolf Pack 41 126 21 16.7 9
23 Bridgeport Islanders 39 140 23 16.4 6
24 San Diego Gulls 41 147 24 16.3 2
25 Chicago Wolves 39 137 22 16.1 3
26 Calgary Wranglers 42 129 20 15.5 6
27 Iowa Wild 41 155 24 15.5 2
28 Utica Comets 39 136 21 15.4 6
29 Rockford IceHogs 43 160 24 15.0 12
30 Texas Stars 41 113 16 14.2 3
31 Manitoba Moose 38 119 16 13.4 7
32 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 43 141 18 12.8 4

Team Penalty Kill
Rank Team GP TSH PPGA PK% SHGF
1 Grand Rapids Griffins 40 109 14 87.2 6
2 Charlotte Checkers 40 155 23 85.2 5
3 San Diego Gulls 41 124 19 84.7 7
4 Springfield Thunderbirds 40 110 17 84.5 4
5 Colorado Eagles 40 155 25 83.9 5
6 Ontario Reign 42 130 21 83.8 2
7 Providence Bruins 39 111 18 83.8 4
8 Milwaukee Admirals 39 136 23 83.1 4
9 Cleveland Monsters 40 141 24 83.0 6
10 Manitoba Moose 38 135 23 83.0 6
11 Hershey Bears 40 139 24 82.7 8
12 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 43 143 25 82.5 3
13 Belleville Senators 44 150 27 82.0 6
14 Rockford IceHogs 43 161 29 82.0 7
15 Bakersfield Condors 41 168 31 81.5 6
16 Rochester Americans 41 138 26 81.2 3
17 Utica Comets 39 137 26 81.0 7
18 Bridgeport Islanders 39 120 23 80.8 3
19 Hartford Wolf Pack 41 139 27 80.6 4
20 Syracuse Crunch 41 127 25 80.3 7
21 Chicago Wolves 39 136 27 80.1 6
22 Toronto Marlies 42 148 30 79.7 3
23 Iowa Wild 41 135 28 79.3 1
24 Laval Rocket 42 174 37 78.7 7
25 Texas Stars 41 119 26 78.2 3
26 Henderson Silver Knights 38 123 27 78.0 1
27 Coachella Valley Firebirds 40 136 30 77.9 3
28 Calgary Wranglers 42 152 34 77.6 3
29 San Jose Barracuda 38 123 28 77.2 3
30 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 40 155 37 76.1 2
31 Tucson Roadrunners 40 137 33 75.9 2
32 Abbotsford Canucks 44 126 31 75.4 0



Player Streaks
Player Goal Streaks (Current)
Rank  GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
1  4 Dryden Hunt CGY Jan 10, 2026 Jan 26, 2026 4 6 10
2  3 Cameron Hughes TEX Jan 18, 2026 Jan 23, 2026 3 2 5
3  3 Liam Foudy BRI Jan 19, 2026 Jan 24, 2026 4 0 4
4  3 Owen Sillinger CLE Jan 22, 2026 Jan 28, 2026 4 0 4
5  3 Colin White SJ Jan 17, 2026 Jan 24, 2026 3 1 4
Player Goal Streaks (All Season)
Rank  GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
1 * 7 Ilya Protas HER Nov 14, 2025 Nov 29, 2025 8 6 14
2  7 Arthur Kaliyev BEL Nov 8, 2025 Nov 21, 2025 8 2 10
3  6 Several Players Tied       
Player Assist Streaks (Current)
Rank  GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
1 * 6 Jack Devine CLT Jan 13, 2026 Jan 24, 2026 2 7 9
2  6 Josiah Slavin CHI Jan 16, 2026 Jan 24, 2026 2 6 8
3  5 Martin Chromiak ONT Jan 14, 2026 Jan 28, 2026 0 8 8
4 * 5 Trey Taylor TEX Jan 14, 2026 Jan 23, 2026 0 5 5
5  4 Several Players Tied       
Player Assist Streaks (All Season)
Rank  GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
1  14 Laurent Dauphin LAV Nov 19, 2025 Jan 2, 2026 2 20 22
2  9 Glenn Gawdin ONT Dec 17, 2025 Jan 7, 2026 0 12 12
3  7 Atro Leppanen BAK Nov 29, 2025 Dec 13, 2025 1 8 9
4  7 Matt Luff SPR Jan 7, 2026 Jan 19, 2026 1 8 9
5 * 7 Andrew Cristall HER Nov 29, 2025 Dec 13, 2025 0 9 9
Player Point Streaks (Current)
Rank  GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
1  10 Raphael Lavoie HSK Oct 24, 2025 Nov 16, 2025 4 7 11
2  9 Ben Meyers CV Oct 19, 2025 Dec 7, 2025 9 4 13
3  8 Stephen Halliday BEL Nov 15, 2025 Jan 18, 2026 1 11 12
4  7 Several Players Tied       
Player Point Streaks (All Season)
Rank  GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points
1  16 Laurent Dauphin LAV Nov 15, 2025 Jan 2, 2026 3 21 24
2  13 Isak Rosén ROC Oct 22, 2025 Jan 3, 2026 11 7 18
3  12 Glenn Gawdin ONT Dec 9, 2025 Jan 7, 2026 3 13 16
4  11 Rory Kerins CGY Dec 9, 2025 Jan 2, 2026 6 8 14
5  10 Several Players Tied       



Bridgeport Islanders Roster
PLAYERS

# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown
1 Marcus Högberg G R 6-5 217 Nov 25, 1994 Örebro, Sweden
2 Calle Odelius D L 6-0 192 May 30, 2004 Nykvarn, Sweden
3 Cole McWard D R 6-1 192 Jun 9, 2001 Fenton, MO
4 Isaiah George D L 6-1 196 Feb 15, 2004 Oakville, ON
6 Marshall Warren D L 6-0 185 Apr 20, 2001 Lauren Hollow, NY
7 Pierrick Dubé RW R 5-9 185 Jan 7, 2001 Lyon, France
8 Liam Foudy F L 6-2 183 Feb 4, 2000 Scarborough, ON
10 Travis Mitchell D L 6-4 206 Nov 25, 1999 South Lyon, MI
11 Daylan Kuefler F L 6-2 190 Feb 10, 2002 Red Deer, AB
14 Cam Berg F L 6-0 190 Jan 29, 2002 West Fargo, ND
15 Cam Thiesing F R 6-0 189 Mar 26, 2001 Franklin, TN
16 Alex Jefferies F R 6-0 194 Nov 8, 2001 Framingham, MA
17 Joey Larson F R 6-1 196 Mar 27, 2001 Brighton, MI
18 Matthew Maggio F R 5-11 187 Nov 25, 2002 Windsor, ON
20 Matthew Highmore C L 5-10 187 Feb 27, 1996 Halifax, NS
24 Luke Rowe D R 6-1 200 Aug 8, 1998 Succasunna, NJ
25 Chris Terry F L 5-10 202 Apr 7, 1989 Brampton, ON
26 Eetu Liukas F L 6-3 205 Sep 25, 2002 Turku, Finland
28 Gleb Veremyev F L 6-4 205 Jun 28, 2003 Monroe Township, NJ
29 C.J. Smith F L 5-11 183 Dec 1, 1994 Des Moines, IA
34 Adam Beckman LW L 6-2 193 May 10, 2001 Saskatoon, SK
36 Hunter Drew RW R 6-2 213 Oct 21, 1998 Kingston, ON
44 Julien Gauthier RW R 6-4 225 Oct 15, 1997 Pointe-aux-Trembles, QC
45 Jeremy Smith G L 6-1 190 Apr 13, 1989 Dearborn, MI
47 Sean Day D L 6-3 225 Jan 9, 1998 Leuven, Belgium
49 Ethan Bear D R 5-11 197 Jun 26, 1997 Ochapowace, SK
50 Henrik Tikkanen G R 6-8 222 Sep 28, 2000 Lohja, Finland



Hartford Wolf Pack Roster
PLAYERS

# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown
3 Cooper Moore D L 6-2 187 Feb 16, 2001 Greenwich, CT
4 Casey Fitzgerald D R 5-11 181 Feb 25, 1997 North Reading, MA
5 Chris Ortiz D L 5-10 180 Jan 17, 2001 Boisbriand, QC
7 Case McCarthy D R 6-1 198 Jan 8, 2001 Troy, NY
8 Parker Gavlas D R 6-1 194 Jun 3, 1999 Saskatoon, SK
9 Brett Berard F L 5-9 165 Sep 9, 2002 Providence, RI
10 Adam Sýkora F L 5-10 179 Sep 7, 2004 Piestany, Slovakia
11 Carey Terrance F  6-1 187 May 10, 2005  
16 Juuso Pärssinen C L 6-3 211 Feb 1, 2001 Hämeenlinna, Finland

18 Bryce McConnell-
Barker F L 6-2 194 Jun 6, 2004 London, ON

19 Brendan Brisson F L 6-0 198 Oct 22, 2001 Manhattan Beach, CA
21 Anton Blidh F L 6-0 195 Mar 14, 1995 Mölnlycke, Sweden
23 Kalle Väisänen F R 6-5 194 Jan 28, 2003 Kotka, Finland
25 Blake Hillman D L 6-1 200 Jan 26, 1996 Elk River, MN
27 Kyle Jackson F L 6-2 190 Oct 17, 2002 Ottawa, ON
28 Dylan Roobroeck F L 6-7 205 Jul 27, 2004 London, ON
31 Dylan Garand G L 6-1 176 Jun 7, 2002 Victoria, BC
35 Callum Tung G L 6-3 198 Nov 23, 2003 Port Moody, BC
37 Justin Dowling C L 5-10 180 Oct 1, 1990 Calgary, AB
38 Jackson Dorrington D L 6-2 192 Apr 13, 2004 North Reading, MA
42 Jaroslav Chmelar F R 6-5 220 Jul 20, 2003 Nové Město nad Metují, Czechia
51 Derrick Pouliot D L 6-1 205 Jan 16, 1994 Estevan, SK
58 Brandon Scanlin D L 6-4 216 Jun 2, 1999 Hamilton, ON
64 Trey Fix-Wolansky F R 5-7 193 May 26, 1999 Edmonton, AB
85 Daniel Walcott LW L 6-0 178 Feb 19, 1994 Ile Perrot, QC



2025-26 Regular Season Team Statistics
Bridgeport Islanders

PLAYERS
 # Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

 34 Adam
Beckman LW 36 16 9 25 -2 16 4 1 0 1 1 2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.44 91 17.6

* 17 Joey Larson F 39 13 11 24 2 21 5 5 0 0 1 5 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0.0 0.00 0.54 93 14.0
 16 Alex Jefferies F 33 7 17 24 -2 24 2 5 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.00 0.73 62 11.3
 8 Liam Foudy F 28 13 8 21 1 8 2 0 1 0 3 3 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.29 53 24.5

 20 Matthew
Highmore C 39 5 16 21 -4 8 2 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 1 66.7 0.00 0.21 41 12.2

 18 Matthew
Maggio F 39 5 16 21 -6 12 1 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 1 66.7 0.00 0.31 87 5.7

 6 Marshall
Warren D 27 4 16 20 7 22 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.81 66 6.1

 25 Chris Terry F 38 8 9 17 -9 10 2 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 3 4 0 75.0 0.00 0.26 63 12.7
 3 Cole McWard D 30 5 11 16 3 8 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.27 52 9.6
 11 Daylan Kuefler F 36 4 11 15 8 21 1 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.58 56 7.1
 36 Hunter Drew RW 37 7 6 13 -8 77 4 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 2.08 68 10.3
* 14 Cam Berg F 33 6 5 11 -8 14 0 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.42 43 14.0
 47 Sean Day D 36 3 8 11 -6 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.06 36 8.3
 26 Eetu Liukas F 24 4 6 10 4 12 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.50 26 15.4
 4 Isaiah George D 24 2 8 10 5 10 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.42 32 6.3
 15 Cam Thiesing F 31 5 4 9 3 14 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.45 36 13.9
 24 Luke Rowe D 36 1 8 9 10 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.39 44 2.3
 10 Travis Mitchell D 30 0 9 9 2 45 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.50 40 0.0
X 12 Marc Gatcomb F 15 4 4 8 -4 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.40 39 10.3
 49 Ethan Bear D 7 1 6 7 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 0.29 5 20.0
 29 C.J. Smith F 9 0 6 6 -1 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.44 16 0.0
X 21 Calum Ritchie C 3 1 2 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 0.67 6 16.7
 44 Julien Gauthier RW 5 2 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.40 6 33.3

*X 37 Max
Dorrington F 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 0.00 1 100.0

* 28 Gleb
Veremyev F 16 1 1 2 -5 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.81 16 6.3

 2 Calle Odelius D 17 0 2 2 -9 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.12 13 0.0

*X 27 Jesse
Pulkkinen D 17 0 2 2 -9 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.24 11 0.0

X 41 Drew Callin F 4 0 1 1 -3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.50 6 0.0
X 29 Andrej Šustr D 11 0 1 1 -6 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.91 8 0.0

X 39 Parker
Gahagen G 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

 50 Henrik
Tikkanen G 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

 1 Marcus
Högberg G 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

Goalies
 # Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

 1 Marcus
Högberg 20 1199:28 57 1 2.85 8 9 3 548 491 0.896

 50 Henrik
Tikkanen 12 728:40 29 1 2.39 7 4 1 310 281 0.906

X 39 Parker
Gahagen 7 414:11 25 0 3.62 2 5 0 185 160 0.865

  Empty Net  23:57 11      11   
  Totals 39 2389 122 2 3.09 17 18 4 1054 932 0.884

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive



2025-26 Regular Season Team Statistics
Hartford Wolf Pack

PLAYERS
 # Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

 64 Trey Fix-Wolansky F 41 15 12 27 -3 42 3 3 0 0 1 2 2 0 3 1 0 1 0 0.0 0.00 1.02 113 13.3
 37 Justin Dowling C 33 8 14 22 -1 4 0 5 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.12 53 15.1
 51 Derrick Pouliot D 40 1 19 20 -7 28 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.70 62 1.6
 19 Brendan Brisson F 40 11 8 19 -16 29 5 3 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 1 1 1 0 100.0 0.00 0.73 64 17.2
 42 Jaroslav Chmelar F 35 6 13 19 -3 29 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.83 58 10.3
 9 Brett Berard F 30 6 12 18 -15 30 1 4 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.00 1.00 94 6.4
*X 94 Gabe Perreault F 20 10 7 17 5 14 1 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.70 34 29.4
 10 Adam Sýkora F 41 7 10 17 0 10 0 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.24 78 9.0
 28 Dylan Roobroeck F 41 8 8 16 -10 46 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.00 1.12 69 11.6

 18 Bryce McConnell-
Barker F 38 8 7 15 -8 12 3 2 0 0 3 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.32 64 12.5

 4 Casey Fitzgerald D 40 2 13 15 1 44 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.10 54 3.7
X 78 Brennan Othmann F 23 6 8 14 -9 45 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.96 42 14.3
 21 Anton Blidh F 33 3 4 7 -9 20 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.61 47 6.4
X 14 Connor Mackey D 35 2 5 7 -9 54 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.54 70 2.9
* 38 Jackson Dorrington D 39 1 6 7 -6 38 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.97 50 2.0
* 11 Carey Terrance F 41 3 3 6 -7 16 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.39 33 9.1
 25 Blake Hillman D 29 2 4 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.07 39 5.1
 85 Daniel Walcott LW 20 3 2 5 -3 21 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.05 22 13.6
X 55 Scott Morrow D 14 1 4 5 -8 16 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.14 45 2.2
 58 Brandon Scanlin D 19 1 4 5 -7 14 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.74 18 5.6
 23 Kalle Väisänen F 33 3 1 4 -7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 26 11.5
* 3 Cooper Moore D 19 0 2 2 2 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.05 14 0.0
 31 Dylan Garand G 24 0 2 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.08 0 0.0
 16 Juuso Pärssinen C 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 100.0
*X 59 Zakary Karpa F 3 1 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 3 33.3
*X 40 Talyn Boyko G 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.0
 5 Chris Ortiz D 14 0 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.29 5 0.0
*X 13 Sullivan Mack F 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.0
* 7 Case McCarthy D 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.0
X 6 Gavin Hain C 6 0 0 0 -3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.33 2 0.0
 27 Kyle Jackson F 6 0 0 0 -4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.0
X 30 Spencer Martin G 6 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.33 0 0.0
* 35 Callum Tung G 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
Goalies

 # Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%
 31 Dylan Garand 24 1346:01 70 1 3.12 10 10 2 628 558 0.889
* 35 Callum Tung 9 469:45 27 0 3.45 5 4 0 198 171 0.864

X 30 Spencer
Martin 6 358:57 18 0 3.01 1 4 1 186 168 0.903

*X 40 Talyn Boyko 5 290:20 15 0 3.10 0 2 2 142 127 0.894
  Empty Net  19:08 9      9   
  Totals 41 2503 139 1 3.36 16 20 5 1163 1024 0.880

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive



Bridgeport Islanders 2025-26 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender Attend
Oct. 11 Providence OTL 0-0-1-0 2-3 OT  Marcus Högberg (3 GA, 20 SVS) Simon Zajicek (2 GA, 23 SVS)  
Oct. 12 Belleville W 1-0-1-0 6-2 Hunter Drew Parker Gahagen (2 GA, 29 SVS) Hunter Shepard (4 GA, 28 SVS)  
Oct. 17 Providence L 1-1-1-0 3-5  Marcus Högberg (5 GA, 27 SVS) Michael DiPietro (3 GA, 27 SVS)  
Oct. 18 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton L 1-2-1-0 3-6  Parker Gahagen (6 GA, 23 SVS) Sergei Murashov (3 GA, 29 SVS)  
Oct. 24 at Hartford W 2-2-1-0 3-0 Joey Larson Marcus Högberg (0 GA, 33 SVS) Dylan Garand (3 GA, 5 SVS)  
Oct. 26 at Providence L 2-3-1-0 1-4  Marcus Högberg (3 GA, 21 SVS) Simon Zajicek (1 GA, 23 SVS)  
Oct. 29 Hershey L 2-4-1-0 1-3  Parker Gahagen (3 GA, 21 SVS) Garin Bjorklund (1 GA, 23 SVS)  
Oct. 31 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton L 2-5-1-0 2-3  Marcus Högberg (2 GA, 31 SVS) Filip Larsson (2 GA, 22 SVS)  
Nov. 02 Springfield W 3-5-1-0 2-1 SO  Marcus Högberg (1 GA, 26 SVS) Vadim Zherenko (1 GA, 35 SVS)  
Nov. 05 Lehigh Valley L 3-6-1-0 2-6  Marcus Högberg (5 GA, 18 SVS) Carson Bjarnason (2 GA, 35 SVS)  
Nov. 07 at Springfield W 4-6-1-0 6-2 Daylan Kuefler Parker Gahagen (2 GA, 25 SVS) Vadim Zherenko (6 GA, 25 SVS)  
Nov. 08 Springfield W 5-6-1-0 6-1 Eetu Liukas Marcus Högberg (1 GA, 24 SVS) Will Cranley (6 GA, 27 SVS)  
Nov. 12 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton SOL 5-6-1-1 4-5 SO  Marcus Högberg (4 GA, 15 SVS) Maxim Pavlenko (4 GA, 24 SVS)  
Nov. 14 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton L 5-7-1-1 3-5  Parker Gahagen (4 GA, 21 SVS) Maxim Pavlenko (3 GA, 23 SVS)  
Nov. 15 Rochester L 5-8-1-1 3-5  Marcus Högberg (4 GA, 33 SVS) Devon Levi (3 GA, 23 SVS)  
Nov. 21 at Rochester W 6-8-1-1 5-4 Chris Terry Marcus Högberg (4 GA, 19 SVS) Topias Leinonen (5 GA, 23 SVS)  
Nov. 22 at Syracuse L 6-9-1-1 3-5  Parker Gahagen (4 GA, 19 SVS) Brandon Halverson (3 GA, 18 SVS)  
Nov. 28 Springfield L 6-10-1-1 3-6  Marcus Högberg (5 GA, 17 SVS) Vadim Zherenko (3 GA, 30 SVS)  
Nov. 29 at Springfield W 7-10-1-1 3-2 SO  Henrik Tikkanen (2 GA, 31 SVS) Georgi Romanov (2 GA, 29 SVS)  
Dec. 05 at Utica L 7-11-1-1 1-5  Marcus Högberg (5 GA, 14 SVS) Jakub Málek (1 GA, 30 SVS)  
Dec. 06 Hartford W 8-11-1-1 6-2 Liam Foudy Henrik Tikkanen (2 GA, 18 SVS) Callum Tung (3 GA, 9 SVS)  
Dec. 13 at Laval W 9-11-1-1 2-1 Alex Jefferies Henrik Tikkanen (1 GA, 18 SVS) Hunter Jones (2 GA, 34 SVS)  
Dec. 14 at Belleville W 10-11-1-1 4-3 OT Cole McWard Henrik Tikkanen (3 GA, 24 SVS) Jackson Parsons (4 GA, 21 SVS)  
Dec. 17 Syracuse L 10-12-1-1 0-5  Henrik Tikkanen (5 GA, 24 SVS) Ryan Fanti (0 GA, 18 SVS)  
Dec. 19 at Lehigh Valley W 11-12-1-1 5-1 Sean Day Marcus Högberg (1 GA, 20 SVS) Carson Bjarnason (5 GA, 16 SVS)  
Dec. 20 at Hershey L 11-13-1-1 1-4  Henrik Tikkanen (4 GA, 24 SVS) Mitch Gibson (1 GA, 22 SVS)  
Dec. 27 Hartford L 11-14-1-1 2-5  Parker Gahagen (4 GA, 22 SVS) Dylan Garand (2 GA, 25 SVS)  
Dec. 28 at Springfield OTL 11-14-2-1 3-4 OT  Henrik Tikkanen (4 GA, 14 SVS) Georgi Romanov (3 GA, 37 SVS)  
Dec. 31 at Hartford W 12-14-2-1 4-0 Alex Jefferies Henrik Tikkanen (0 GA, 32 SVS) Spencer Martin (3 GA, 25 SVS)  
Jan. 02 at Springfield L 12-15-2-1 2-4  Henrik Tikkanen (3 GA, 30 SVS) Georgi Romanov (2 GA, 22 SVS)  
Jan. 03 Hartford L 12-16-2-1 1-4  Marcus Högberg (4 GA, 28 SVS) Dylan Garand (1 GA, 22 SVS)  
Jan. 09 at Providence L 12-17-2-1 1-4  Marcus Högberg (3 GA, 31 SVS) Michael DiPietro (1 GA, 24 SVS)  
Jan. 10 Utica W 13-17-2-1 4-2 Liam Foudy Henrik Tikkanen (2 GA, 28 SVS) Nico Daws (3 GA, 31 SVS)  
Jan. 11 Hartford W 14-17-2-1 5-1 Hunter Drew Marcus Högberg (1 GA, 25 SVS) Dylan Garand (5 GA, 28 SVS)  
Jan. 16 at Lehigh Valley W 15-17-2-1 3-1 Liam Foudy Marcus Högberg (1 GA, 33 SVS) Carson Bjarnason (3 GA, 35 SVS)  
Jan. 17 Springfield W 16-17-2-1 4-1 Cam Berg Henrik Tikkanen (1 GA, 18 SVS) Vadim Zherenko (2 GA, 20 SVS)  
Jan. 19 Lehigh Valley W 17-17-2-1 6-2 Adam Beckman Marcus Högberg (2 GA, 25 SVS) Carson Bjarnason (6 GA, 14 SVS)  
Jan. 23 at Hartford L 17-18-2-1 2-3  Henrik Tikkanen (2 GA, 20 SVS) Dylan Garand (2 GA, 21 SVS)  
Jan. 24 Providence SOL 17-18-2-2 3-4 SO  Marcus Högberg (3 GA, 31 SVS) Luke Cavallin (3 GA, 26 SVS)  
Jan. 30 at Hartford 7:00 pm EST       
Jan. 31 at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST       
Feb. 01 Springfield 5:00 pm EST       
Feb. 04 Providence 7:00 pm EST       
Feb. 06 at Utica 7:00 pm EST       
Feb. 07 Lehigh Valley 7:00 pm EST       
Feb. 14 Providence 5:00 pm EST       
Feb. 15 at Providence 3:05 pm EST       
Feb. 17 Utica 7:00 pm EST       
Feb. 20 at Springfield 7:05 pm EST       
Feb. 21 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 6:05 pm EST       
Feb. 22 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 5:00 pm EST       
Feb. 25 Charlotte 7:00 pm EST       
Feb. 28 at Providence 7:05 pm EST       
Mar. 01 at Providence 3:05 pm EST       
Mar. 06 at Hartford 7:00 pm EST       
Mar. 07 Providence 5:00 pm EST       
Mar. 08 Lehigh Valley 3:00 pm EST       
Mar. 13 at Charlotte 7:00 pm EST       
Mar. 14 at Charlotte 6:00 pm EST       
Mar. 21 Hershey 3:00 pm EST       
Mar. 22 at Hershey 5:00 pm EST       
Mar. 25 Charlotte 7:00 pm EST       
Mar. 27 Laval 7:00 pm EST       
Mar. 28 at Providence 7:05 pm EST       
Apr. 01 Hershey 10:30 am EST       
Apr. 03 Hartford 7:00 pm EST       
Apr. 09 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:00 pm EST       
Apr. 11 at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST       



Apr. 12 Hartford 5:00 pm EST       

Apr. 15 at Hartford 6:30 pm EST       
Apr. 17 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 7:05 pm EST       
Apr. 18 at Hershey 7:00 pm EST       
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game



Hartford Wolf Pack 2025-26 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender Attend
Oct. 11 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton L 0-1-0-0 1-2  Dylan Garand (2 GA, 26 SVS) Sergei Murashov (1 GA, 23 SVS)  
Oct. 17 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton L 0-2-0-0 2-5  Dylan Garand (4 GA, 27 SVS) Sergei Murashov (2 GA, 28 SVS)  
Oct. 18 at Providence L 0-3-0-0 2-5  Talyn Boyko (5 GA, 17 SVS) Simon Zajicek (2 GA, 31 SVS)  
Oct. 22 Springfield W 1-3-0-0 3-0 Bryce McConnell-Barker Dylan Garand (0 GA, 28 SVS) Georgi Romanov (2 GA, 26 SVS)  
Oct. 24 Bridgeport L 1-4-0-0 0-3  Dylan Garand (3 GA, 5 SVS) Marcus Högberg (0 GA, 33 SVS)  
Oct. 25 at Springfield W 2-4-0-0 6-3 Carey Terrance Dylan Garand (3 GA, 12 SVS) Georgi Romanov (5 GA, 17 SVS)  
Oct. 29 Charlotte W 3-4-0-0 4-1 Justin Dowling Dylan Garand (1 GA, 30 SVS) Cooper Black (3 GA, 13 SVS)  
Oct. 31 Lehigh Valley OTL 3-4-1-0 3-4 OT  Talyn Boyko (4 GA, 28 SVS) Carson Bjarnason (3 GA, 30 SVS)  
Nov. 01 Lehigh Valley OTL 3-4-2-0 3-4 OT  Dylan Garand (4 GA, 17 SVS) Yaniv Perets (3 GA, 26 SVS)  
Nov. 07 at Laval L 3-5-2-0 2-4  Dylan Garand (3 GA, 25 SVS) Jacob Fowler (2 GA, 25 SVS)  
Nov. 08 at Belleville L 3-6-2-0 1-2  Talyn Boyko (2 GA, 33 SVS) Jackson Parsons (1 GA, 30 SVS)  
Nov. 12 at Providence OTL 3-6-3-0 2-3 OT  Dylan Garand (3 GA, 42 SVS) Michael DiPietro (2 GA, 26 SVS)  
Nov. 14 Rochester OTL 3-6-4-0 3-4 OT  Talyn Boyko (4 GA, 24 SVS) Topias Leinonen (3 GA, 19 SVS)  
Nov. 15 Laval L 3-7-4-0 2-5  Dylan Garand (4 GA, 26 SVS) Kaapo Kähkönen (2 GA, 27 SVS)  
Nov. 18 Springfield W 4-7-4-0 3-2 OT Casey Fitzgerald Callum Tung (2 GA, 21 SVS) Vadim Zherenko (3 GA, 28 SVS)  
Nov. 21 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton W 5-7-4-0 5-2 Anton Blidh Callum Tung (2 GA, 31 SVS) Filip Larsson (5 GA, 14 SVS)  
Nov. 22 Lehigh Valley L 5-8-4-0 2-3  Dylan Garand (3 GA, 24 SVS) Carson Bjarnason (2 GA, 17 SVS)  
Nov. 26 Springfield L 5-9-4-0 3-6  Callum Tung (6 GA, 16 SVS) Georgi Romanov (3 GA, 35 SVS)  
Nov. 28 at Cleveland W 6-9-4-0 6-4 Bryce McConnell-Barker Callum Tung (4 GA, 27 SVS) Ivan Fedotov (5 GA, 19 SVS)  
Nov. 29 at Cleveland W 7-9-4-0 3-2 Gabe Perreault Spencer Martin (2 GA, 35 SVS) Zach Sawchenko (3 GA, 18 SVS)  
Dec. 05 Springfield W 8-9-4-0 5-2 Casey Fitzgerald Dylan Garand (2 GA, 34 SVS) Vadim Zherenko (4 GA, 25 SVS)  
Dec. 06 at Bridgeport L 8-10-4-0 2-6  Callum Tung (3 GA, 9 SVS) Henrik Tikkanen (2 GA, 18 SVS)  
Dec. 10 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton L 8-11-4-0 0-3  Spencer Martin (3 GA, 22 SVS) Sergei Murashov (0 GA, 34 SVS)  
Dec. 12 at Utica W 9-11-4-0 2-1 Adam Sýkora Dylan Garand (1 GA, 26 SVS) Jakub Málek (2 GA, 22 SVS)  
Dec. 13 at Syracuse L 9-12-4-0 2-7  Spencer Martin (7 GA, 25 SVS) Ryan Fanti (2 GA, 21 SVS)  
Dec. 19 Syracuse L 9-13-4-0 3-5  Dylan Garand (4 GA, 25 SVS) Brandon Halverson (3 GA, 14 SVS)  
Dec. 20 at Lehigh Valley SOL 9-13-4-1 1-2 SO  Spencer Martin (1 GA, 32 SVS) Carson Bjarnason (1 GA, 34 SVS)  
Dec. 27 at Bridgeport W 10-13-4-1 5-2 Daniel Walcott Dylan Garand (2 GA, 25 SVS) Parker Gahagen (4 GA, 22 SVS)  
Dec. 31 Bridgeport L 10-14-4-1 0-4  Spencer Martin (3 GA, 25 SVS) Henrik Tikkanen (0 GA, 32 SVS)  
Jan. 02 Providence L 10-15-4-1 1-4  Spencer Martin (2 GA, 29 SVS) Michael DiPietro (1 GA, 31 SVS)  
Jan. 03 at Bridgeport W 11-15-4-1 4-1 Trey Fix-Wolansky Dylan Garand (1 GA, 22 SVS) Marcus Högberg (4 GA, 28 SVS)  
Jan. 09 at Springfield L 11-16-4-1 4-7  Dylan Garand (6 GA, 24 SVS) Vadim Zherenko (4 GA, 19 SVS)  
Jan. 10 Providence W 12-16-4-1 5-1 Brett Berard Callum Tung (1 GA, 24 SVS) Simon Zajicek (5 GA, 23 SVS)  
Jan. 11 at Bridgeport L 12-17-4-1 1-5  Dylan Garand (5 GA, 28 SVS) Marcus Högberg (1 GA, 25 SVS)  
Jan. 14 at Hershey W 13-17-4-1 3-2 OT Brett Berard Callum Tung (2 GA, 23 SVS) Clay Stevenson (3 GA, 31 SVS)  
Jan. 16 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton W 14-17-4-1 4-3 Justin Dowling Dylan Garand (3 GA, 21 SVS) Sergei Murashov (4 GA, 28 SVS)  
Jan. 17 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton L 14-18-4-1 1-4  Callum Tung (4 GA, 17 SVS) Joel Blomqvist (1 GA, 26 SVS)  
Jan. 20 at Hershey W 15-18-4-1 5-4 OT Bryce McConnell-Barker Dylan Garand (4 GA, 18 SVS) Clay Stevenson (5 GA, 34 SVS)  
Jan. 23 Bridgeport W 16-18-4-1 3-2 Justin Dowling Dylan Garand (2 GA, 21 SVS) Henrik Tikkanen (2 GA, 20 SVS)  
Jan. 24 Toronto L 16-19-4-1 1-4  Callum Tung (3 GA, 3 SVS) Ken Appleby (1 GA, 37 SVS)  
Jan. 28 Charlotte L 16-20-4-1 1-7  Dylan Garand (7 GA, 14 SVS) Cooper Black (1 GA, 28 SVS)  
Jan. 30 Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST       
Jan. 31 at Springfield 6:05 pm EST       
Feb. 06 at Providence 7:05 pm EST       
Feb. 07 Providence 7:00 pm EST       
Feb. 14 at Charlotte 4:00 pm EST       
Feb. 15 at Charlotte 4:00 pm EST       
Feb. 20 Utica 7:00 pm EST       
Feb. 21 Belleville 7:30 pm EST       
Feb. 22 at Providence 3:05 pm EST       
Feb. 28 at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST       
Mar. 01 at Lehigh Valley 3:05 pm EST       
Mar. 04 Providence 7:00 pm EST       
Mar. 06 Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST       
Mar. 07 Hershey 6:00 pm EST       
Mar. 11 Cleveland 7:00 pm EST       
Mar. 13 Cleveland 7:00 pm EST       
Mar. 14 at Providence 7:05 pm EST       
Mar. 17 at Charlotte 7:00 pm EST       
Mar. 18 at Charlotte 7:00 pm EST       
Mar. 21 at Toronto 4:00 pm EST       
Mar. 22 at Rochester 3:05 pm EST       
Mar. 28 Charlotte 6:00 pm EST       
Mar. 29 Charlotte 3:00 pm EST       
Apr. 03 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST       

Apr. 04 Hershey 6:00 pm EST       
Apr. 10 Providence 7:00 pm EST       
Apr. 11 at Springfield 6:05 pm EST       



Apr. 12 at Bridgeport 5:00 pm EST       
Apr. 15 Bridgeport 6:30 pm EST       
Apr. 17 Springfield 7:00 pm EST       
Apr. 18 at Springfield 6:05 pm EST       
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game



Bridgeport Islanders vs Hartford Wolf Pack Head to Head
Summary
  
Description Result
Head to Head Record 2025-26 Regular Season Hartford 3-4-0-0 Bridgeport 4-3-0-0
Head to Head Record 2024-25 Regular Season Hartford 8-2-0-0 Bridgeport 2-6-2-0
Last 5 Years record between teams Hartford 32-15-0-2 Bridgeport 17-29-3-0
Hartford vs. Bridgeport Last 5 Years record at Hartford Hartford 16-7-0-1 Bridgeport 8-14-2-0
Hartford vs. Bridgeport Last 5 Years record at
Bridgeport Hartford 16-8-0-1 Bridgeport 9-15-1-0

Previous Meetings This Season

Bridgeport 2 @ Hartford 3 (Jan 23 2026)
Final
Hartford 1 @ Bridgeport 5 (Jan 11 2026)
Final
Hartford 4 @ Bridgeport 1 (Jan 3 2026)
Final
Bridgeport 4 @ Hartford 0 (Dec 31 2025)
Final
Hartford 5 @ Bridgeport 2 (Dec 27 2025)
Final
Hartford 2 @ Bridgeport 6 (Dec 6 2025)
Final
Bridgeport 3 @ Hartford 0 (Oct 24 2025)
Final

Match Up
   
 Bridgeport Hartford
Team Record 17-18-2-2 -- 38 points 16-20-4-1 -- 37 points
Division Ranking 6th Atlantic 7th Atlantic
Conference Ranking 12th Eastern 13th Eastern
League Ranking 26th 27th
Past 10 Games 5-4-0-1 5-5-0-0
Streak 0-1-0-1 0-2-0-0
Last Game 4-3 L vs Providence (Jan 24 2026) Final SO 7-1 L vs Charlotte (Jan 28 2026) Final
Home Record 8-9-1-2 7-11-3-0
Away Record 9-9-1-0 9-9-1-1
GF 120 109 
GA 124 140 
PP (Overall) (23/140) 16.4% (21/126) 16.7%
PP (Home) (10/78) 12.8% (9/66) 13.6%
PP (Away) (13/62) 21.0% (12/60) 20.0%
PK (Overall) (23/120) 80.8% (27/139) 80.6%
PK (Home) (17/64) 73.4% (14/73) 80.8%
PK (Away) (6/56) 89.3% (13/66) 80.3%
PP vs. Opp. (2/25) 8% (4/16) 25%
PK vs. Opp. (4/16) 75% (2/25) 92%
Leading Rookie Larson (13-11-24) Perreault (10-7-17)
Most PIM Drew - 77 Mackey - 54
Team PIM/GM 11.3/Game 13.5/Game
Leading Scorers Beckman (16-9-25) Fix-Wolansky (15-12-27)
 Larson (13-11-24) Dowling (8-14-22)
 Jefferies (7-17-24) Pouliot (1-19-20)
 Foudy (13-8-21) Brisson (11-8-19)
 Highmore (5-16-21) Chmelar (6-13-19)
Last 5 Games 4-3 L vs Providence (Jan 24 2026) Final SO 7-1 L vs Charlotte (Jan 28 2026) Final
 3-2 L @ Hartford (Jan 23 2026) Final 4-1 L vs Toronto (Jan 24 2026) Final
 6-2 W vs Lehigh Valley (Jan 19 2026) Final 3-2 W vs Bridgeport (Jan 23 2026) Final
 4-1 W vs Springfield (Jan 17 2026) Final 5-4 W @ Hershey (Jan 20 2026) Final OT

 3-1 W @ Lehigh Valley (Jan 16 2026) Final 4-1 L @ Wilkes-Barre/Scranton (Jan 17 2026)
Final

Leading After 1st 12-5-1-1 9-4-2-0
Leading After 2nd 13-2-1-0 13-3-2-0
Tied After 1st 4-3-0-1 5-5-1-1
Tied After 2nd 2-4-1-2 1-3-2-0
Trailing After 1st 1-10-1-0 2-11-1-0
Trailing After 2nd 2-12-0-0 2-14-0-1
Out Shooting
Opponents 11-4-2-1 8-7-2-1

Out Shot by
Opponents 4-10-0-1 6-12-2-0

1 Goal Games 5-2-2-2 7-3-4-1
2 Goal Games 2-6-0-0 1-2-0-0
3 Goal Games 2-7-0-0 7-10-0-0



Bridgeport Islanders vs Hartford Wolf Pack Head to Head
Hartford Wolf Pack
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-
19 Brendan Brisson 6 4 2 6 2 1
51 Derrick Pouliot 7 0 6 6 4 -8
64 Trey Fix-Wolansky 7 1 3 4 20 -2
28 Dylan Roobroeck 7 1 2 3 16 -5
58 Brandon Scanlin 5 0 3 3 6 1
37 Justin Dowling 5 2 0 2 0 -4
42 Jaroslav Chmelar 6 1 1 2 4 -4
78 X Brennan Othmann 2 1 1 2 12 -3
9 Brett Berard 4 0 2 2 2 -2
4 Casey Fitzgerald 6 0 2 2 4 -2
55 X Scott Morrow 2 0 2 2 12 -2
59 X Zakary Karpa 2 1 0 1 0 0
14 X Connor Mackey 6 1 0 1 9 -2
16 Juuso Pärssinen 1 1 0 1 0 2
11 Carey Terrance 7 1 0 1 0 -2
85 Daniel Walcott 6 1 0 1 0 -2
31 Dylan Garand 6 0 1 1 0 0
23 Kalle Väisänen 7 0 1 1 0 -4
21 Anton Blidh 5 0 0 0 10 -2
40 X Talyn Boyko 1 0 0 0 0 0
38 Jackson Dorrington 7 0 0 0 4 0
25 Blake Hillman 5 0 0 0 0 -2
27 Kyle Jackson 2 0 0 0 0 -1
13 X Sullivan Mack 1 0 0 0 0 1
30 X Spencer Martin 1 0 0 0 0 0

18 Bryce McConnell-
Barker 5 0 0 0 2 -4

3 Cooper Moore 3 0 0 0 14 -1
5 Chris Ortiz 3 0 0 0 0 0
94 X Gabe Perreault 2 0 0 0 6 -2
10 Adam Sýkora 7 0 0 0 2 -2
35 Callum Tung 1 0 0 0 0 0

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%
40 X Talyn Boyko 1 0 0 0 48:49 0 0.00 1.000
30 X Spencer Martin 1 0 1 0 59:07 3 3.04 0.893
31 Dylan Garand 6 3 2 0 289:32 15 3.11 0.891
35 Callum Tung 1 0 1 0 20:00 3 9.00 0.750

Bridgeport Islanders
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-
8 Liam Foudy 7 5 1 6 0 4
16 Alex Jefferies 6 2 4 6 10 5
34 Adam Beckman 7 2 3 5 0 2
47 Sean Day 7 1 4 5 0 4
20 Matthew Highmore 7 1 4 5 0 4
11 Daylan Kuefler 7 1 4 5 8 5
17 Joey Larson 7 1 3 4 0 -2
6 Marshall Warren 4 1 3 4 10 2
18 Matthew Maggio 7 2 1 3 2 0
4 Isaiah George 2 1 2 3 2 3
25 Chris Terry 7 2 0 2 2 2
36 Hunter Drew 6 1 1 2 14 3
15 Cam Thiesing 7 1 1 2 0 1
49 Ethan Bear 2 0 2 2 2 0
14 Cam Berg 5 0 2 2 0 -1
26 Eetu Liukas 2 1 0 1 0 2
28 Gleb Veremyev 3 1 0 1 4 1
41 X Drew Callin 2 0 1 1 0 -2
12 X Marc Gatcomb 1 0 1 1 0 2
3 Cole McWard 4 0 1 1 2 6
10 Travis Mitchell 6 0 1 1 8 5
27 X Jesse Pulkkinen 4 0 1 1 2 -2
24 Luke Rowe 7 0 1 1 23 5
39 X Parker Gahagen 1 0 0 0 0 0
44 Julien Gauthier 1 0 0 0 0 1
1 Marcus Högberg 3 0 0 0 0 0
2 Calle Odelius 5 0 0 0 2 -2
29 C.J. Smith 2 0 0 0 2 0
29 X Andrej Šustr 1 0 0 0 0 0
50 Henrik Tikkanen 3 0 0 0 0 0

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%
50 Henrik Tikkanen 3 2 1 0 178:59 4 1.34 0.946
1 Marcus Högberg 3 2 1 0 179:36 5 1.67 0.945
39 X Parker Gahagen 1 0 1 0 59:08 4 4.06 0.846



Bridgeport Islanders vs Hartford Wolf Pack Head to Head
Team Game Highs and Lows

 Bridgeport Islanders Hartford Wolf Pack
Goals Oct. 12 BEL 6

Nov. 07 at SPR 6
Nov. 08 SPR 6
Dec. 06 HFD 6
Jan. 19 LV 6

Oct. 25 at SPR 6
Nov. 28 at CLE 6

Assists Oct. 12 BEL 12
Jan. 19 LV 12

Oct. 25 at SPR 12

Points Oct. 12 BEL 18
Jan. 19 LV 18

Oct. 25 at SPR 18

Penalty Minutes Jan. 03 HFD 40 Jan. 03 at BRI 52
Minors Oct. 24 at HFD 9 Oct. 22 SPR 8

Jan. 10 PRO 8
Majors Oct. 18 WBS 3 Nov. 15 LAV 2

Jan. 02 PRO 2
Shots Dec. 28 at SPR 40 Jan. 20 at HER 39
Power Play Goals Jan. 19 LV 4 Nov. 07 at LAV 2

Nov. 15 LAV 2
Jan. 03 at BRI 2

Goals By Both Teams Oct. 18 WBS 9
Nov. 21 at ROC 9
Nov. 28 SPR 9

Jan. 09 at SPR 11

Goals in 1st Jan. 19 LV 4 Nov. 14 ROC 3
Jan. 09 at SPR 3

Goals in 2nd Nov. 08 SPR 3
Dec. 19 at LV 3

Oct. 25 at SPR 4

Goals in 3rd Jan. 11 HFD 5 Nov. 29 at CLE 3
Dec. 27 at BRI 3

Short Handed Goals Oct. 18 WBS 1
Nov. 08 SPR 1
Jan. 19 LV 1

Dec. 12 at UTC 2
Jan. 10 PRO 2

Winning Margin Nov. 08 SPR 5 Jan. 10 PRO 4
Most PIM Jan. 03 HFD 52 Jan. 03 at BRI 52

Most Shots Dec. 28 at SPR 40 Jan. 20 at HER 39
Most Shots in 1st Oct. 24 at HFD 18 Dec. 10 WBS 20
Most Shots in 2nd Dec. 13 at LAV 18 Nov. 26 SPR 24
Most Shots in 3rd Dec. 05 at UTC 17 Nov. 18 SPR 16
Fewest Shots Dec. 17 SYR 18 Dec. 19 SYR 17
Fewest Shots in 1st Oct. 26 at PRO 4

Nov. 15 ROC 4
Dec. 05 at UTC 4

Dec. 19 SYR 2

Fewest Shots in 2nd Jan. 19 LV 4 Oct. 29 CLT 4
Fewest Shots in 3rd Oct. 11 PRO 1 Nov. 14 ROC 3
Most Saves Oct. 24 at HFD 33

Nov. 15 ROC 33
Jan. 16 at LV 33

Nov. 12 at PRO 42

Most Saves in 1st Oct. 31 at WBS 16 Nov. 21 WBS 21
Most Saves in 2nd Jan. 09 at PRO 14

Jan. 16 at LV 14
Nov. 08 at BEL 17

Most Saves in 3rd Oct. 24 at HFD 12
Dec. 13 at LAV 12
Dec. 31 at HFD 12

Dec. 05 SPR 18

Most Saves in 4th Oct. 24 at HFD 33
Nov. 15 ROC 33
Jan. 16 at LV 33

Nov. 12 at PRO 42

Schedule
Date Game #  
Oct. 24 71 Bridgeport 3 at Hartford 0 Final

Dec. 06 332 Hartford 2 at Bridgeport 6 Final



Dec. 27 439 Hartford 5 at Bridgeport 2 Final

Dec. 31 470 Bridgeport 4 at Hartford 0 Final

Jan. 03 490 Hartford 4 at Bridgeport 1 Final

Jan. 11 547 Hartford 1 at Bridgeport 5 Final

Jan. 23 613 Bridgeport 2 at Hartford 3 Final

Jan. 30 655 Bridgeport at Hartford 7:00 pm EST

Mar. 06 858 Bridgeport at Hartford 7:00 pm EST

Apr. 03 1036 Hartford at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST

Apr. 12 1103 Hartford at Bridgeport 5:00 pm EST

Apr. 15 1115 Bridgeport at Hartford 6:30 pm EST



Bridgeport Islanders Player Game By Game (1/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 2 Odelius 3 McWard 4 George 6 Warren 8 Foudy 10 Mitchell 11 Kuefler     
Oct. 11 Providence - 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 -     
Oct. 12 Belleville - 1 0 4 3 0 0 1 0 2 1 6 3 1 1 4 2 - -     
Oct. 17 Providence - 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 -1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 -1 -     
Oct. 18 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 0 0 2 -4 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -2 0 0 3 -2 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0     
Oct. 24 at Hartford - 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 2 0     
Oct. 26 at Providence - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 2 -2 - 0 0 0 -2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 -1     
Oct. 29 Hershey - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0     
Oct. 31 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 0 2 1 2 0 0 2 -1 0 1 5 1 - 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 1     
Nov. 02 Springfield - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 - 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 0     
Nov. 05 Lehigh Valley - 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 2 -3 0 0 4 0     
Nov. 07 at Springfield - 0 2 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0     
Nov. 08 Springfield - 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 3 - - 0 1 2 2 0 1 0 2     
Nov. 12 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 1 2 3 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 -3 - 0 0 2 -1 0 1 0 2     
Nov. 14 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 0 1 2 -1 0 0 0 1 - - - 0 0 2 -2     
Nov. 15 Rochester - 0 0 0 1 - 0 3 6 1 - - 0 0 1 -1     
Nov. 21 at Rochester 0 0 0 -1 0 1 2 0 - - - 0 1 1 -1 0 0 1 0     
Nov. 22 at Syracuse 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - - - 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0     
Nov. 28 Springfield 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -4 - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 3 0     
Nov. 29 at Springfield 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 4 1 0 1 6 1 - 0 0 1 1     
Dec. 05 at Utica 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 -4 - 0 1 1 1 0 0 3 -1 - 0 0 0 0     
Dec. 06 Hartford 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 3 - 1 1 2 3 2 1 4 3 - 0 2 3 2     
Dec. 13 at Laval 0 0 2 -1 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 0 0     
Dec. 14 at Belleville 0 0 2 1 2 0 4 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 - 0 0 0 1     
Dec. 17 Syracuse - 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -4 0 0 1 0     
Dec. 19 at Lehigh Valley 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0     
Dec. 20 at Hershey 0 1 1 -3 0 0 4 0 - - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 -1     
Dec. 27 Hartford 0 0 1 -1 0 1 3 1 - - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0     
Dec. 28 at Springfield 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -2 - - 0 1 2 1 0 0 2 -1 0 1 3 1     
Dec. 31 at Hartford 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 - - 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 3 1     
Jan. 02 at Springfield 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 4 -1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1     
Jan. 03 Hartford 0 0 0 -1 - - 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 3 1     
Jan. 09 at Providence 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 2 -2 0 1 3 0 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -1     
Jan. 10 Utica - - 0 0 1 -1 1 0 4 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 4 2 1 0 3 0     
Jan. 11 Hartford - - 1 2 4 3 0 0 0 -1 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 1     
Jan. 16 at Lehigh Valley - - 0 0 3 -1 0 1 2 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0     
Jan. 17 Springfield - - 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 1 0 1 0     
Jan. 19 Lehigh Valley - - 0 2 1 1 0 2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 0 1 0 0     
Jan. 23 at Hartford 0 0 0 0 - - 0 1 2 -1 1 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 0     
Jan. 24 Providence - 0 0 3 -2 - 0 0 1 1 2 0 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 3 0     



Bridgeport Islanders Player Game By Game (2/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 12 Gatcomb 14 Berg 15 Thiesing 16 Jefferies 17 Larson 18 Maggio 20 Highmore     
Oct. 11 Providence - 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 -1 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 2 0     
Oct. 12 Belleville - 0 0 1 -1 0 1 1 2 0 0 3 -1 0 1 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 2     
Oct. 17 Providence - 0 1 1 -2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 4 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0     
Oct. 18 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 0 0 1 -4 - 1 0 3 -1 0 0 2 -2 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 -2     
Oct. 24 at Hartford 0 1 3 2 - 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 1 1 3 2 0 0 4 0 1 0 1 2     
Oct. 26 at Providence 0 0 1 -1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 2 -1     
Oct. 29 Hershey 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 0     
Oct. 31 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 3 -1 0 0 2 -2 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 0     
Nov. 02 Springfield 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 2 0 1 0 6 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 1 0     
Nov. 05 Lehigh Valley 0 0 5 -1 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 3 0 0 0 4 -2 0 1 2 -1 1 0 2 -1     
Nov. 07 at Springfield 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 2 3 0 2 0 5 1 0 2 0 2 0 2 1 0     
Nov. 08 Springfield 1 0 4 1 0 1 0 1 - 1 1 4 2 1 0 3 2 0 2 3 2 0 1 0 1     
Nov. 12 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 2 1 1 0 3 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 1 -2     
Nov. 14 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 1 -2 1 0 1 1 0 1 4 1 1 0 1 -3 0 1 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 2 -2     
Nov. 15 Rochester 1 0 2 0 - 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 -2 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0     
Nov. 21 at Rochester 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 3 -1 1 1 3 1 0 1 2 0     
Nov. 22 at Syracuse 0 1 2 -1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 2 -1 1 0 2 -1     
Nov. 28 Springfield 0 1 2 -1 0 1 1 0 - 0 0 0 -3 0 1 2 1 1 0 6 0 1 0 1 -1     
Nov. 29 at Springfield 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 1 1 0     
Dec. 05 at Utica - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -2 1 0 3 0 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 -2     
Dec. 06 Hartford - 0 1 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 0     
Dec. 13 at Laval - 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 0     
Dec. 14 at Belleville - 0 0 1 -2 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 -1 1 1 1 1     
Dec. 17 Syracuse - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -2 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 -2 0 0 1 0     
Dec. 19 at Lehigh Valley - 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 3 1 0 0 0 0     
Dec. 20 at Hershey - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 -2 0 0 3 0     
Dec. 27 Hartford - 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 2 -2 1 0 1 -1 0 0 0 1     
Dec. 28 at Springfield - 0 0 3 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 5 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 -2     
Dec. 31 at Hartford - 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 2 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2     
Jan. 02 at Springfield - - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0     
Jan. 03 Hartford - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 -2 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -1     
Jan. 09 at Providence - - 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 -1     
Jan. 10 Utica - 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1     
Jan. 11 Hartford - - 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0     
Jan. 16 at Lehigh Valley - 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 3 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0     
Jan. 17 Springfield - 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2     
Jan. 19 Lehigh Valley - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0     
Jan. 23 at Hartford - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -2 - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0     
Jan. 24 Providence - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 3 1 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 0     



Bridgeport Islanders Player Game By Game (3/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 21 Ritchie 24 Rowe 25 Terry 26 Liukas 27 Pulkkinen 28 Veremyev 29 Smith     
Oct. 11 Providence - - 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 3 0 -     
Oct. 12 Belleville - 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 -1 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -     
Oct. 17 Providence 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 3 -2 -     
Oct. 18 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 1 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 -2 - - - -     
Oct. 24 at Hartford - 0 1 3 2 0 0 1 0 - - 1 0 1 1 -     
Oct. 26 at Providence - - 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -     
Oct. 29 Hershey 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 2 -1 -     
Oct. 31 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 0 - - -     
Nov. 02 Springfield - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 1 0 -     
Nov. 05 Lehigh Valley - 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 -1 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -1 -     
Nov. 07 at Springfield - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 -     
Nov. 08 Springfield - 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 3 2 - 0 0 2 0 -     
Nov. 12 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 2 - 0 0 0 -1 -     
Nov. 14 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 -2 0 0 2 -4 - -     
Nov. 15 Rochester - 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - -     
Nov. 21 at Rochester - 0 1 0 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -     
Nov. 22 at Syracuse - 0 0 1 -2 0 2 3 -2 - 0 0 1 -3 0 0 0 0 -     
Nov. 28 Springfield - 0 2 5 2 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 0 - -     
Nov. 29 at Springfield - 1 0 3 0 0 0 2 -1 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 -1 - -     
Dec. 05 at Utica - 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 -2 0 1 1 -1 0 0 1 0 - -     
Dec. 06 Hartford - 0 0 2 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -     
Dec. 13 at Laval - 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 -1 - - -     
Dec. 14 at Belleville - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 - - -     
Dec. 17 Syracuse - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -1 - - -     
Dec. 19 at Lehigh Valley - 0 2 0 2 2 1 4 1 - - 0 0 0 0 -     
Dec. 20 at Hershey - 0 0 0 -2 1 0 2 -2 - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 -1 -     
Dec. 27 Hartford - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 0 -2 - -     
Dec. 28 at Springfield - 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 1 - -     
Dec. 31 at Hartford - 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 1 - 0 1 1 1 - -     
Jan. 02 at Springfield - 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 -2 - 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -1     
Jan. 03 Hartford - 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0     
Jan. 09 at Providence - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 - - - 0 0 3 -1     
Jan. 10 Utica - 0 0 2 1 - 0 0 3 0 - - 0 0 1 0     
Jan. 11 Hartford - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 - - -     
Jan. 16 at Lehigh Valley - 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0 1 3 0     
Jan. 17 Springfield - 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 1 1 1 1 - - 0 1 3 1     
Jan. 19 Lehigh Valley - 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0 2 1 0     
Jan. 23 at Hartford - 0 0 1 -1 1 0 2 0 - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0     
Jan. 24 Providence - 0 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 - - 0 0 0 -1 0 2 1 0     



Bridgeport Islanders Player Game By Game (4/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 29 Šustr 34 Beckman 36 Drew 37 Dorrington 41 Callin 44 Gauthier 47 Day     
Oct. 11 Providence 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0 0 0 0     
Oct. 12 Belleville 0 0 1 -1 - 1 1 4 0 1 1 1 2 - - -     
Oct. 17 Providence 0 0 2 -2 - 0 1 4 -1 - - - -     
Oct. 18 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 3 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 - - - 0 0 0 0     
Oct. 24 at Hartford 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 - - - 0 1 3 1     
Oct. 26 at Providence 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -1 - - - - 0 0 1 0     
Oct. 29 Hershey 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 -1 - - - 0 0 1 -1     
Oct. 31 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 - - - 0 0 1 -2     
Nov. 02 Springfield 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 - - - 0 1 0 1     
Nov. 05 Lehigh Valley - 0 0 3 -2 0 1 2 -1 - - - 0 0 0 -3     
Nov. 07 at Springfield - 1 0 6 1 1 0 4 1 - - - -     
Nov. 08 Springfield 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 3 1 - - - 0 0 1 2     
Nov. 12 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 -2 - - - 0 0 2 0     
Nov. 14 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 1 0 -1 1 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 - - - 0 0 0 0     
Nov. 15 Rochester 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 - - 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 -1     
Nov. 21 at Rochester - 1 0 4 -1 0 0 1 -1 - - - 0 0 1 -1     
Nov. 22 at Syracuse - 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 -1 - - - 0 0 0 0     
Nov. 28 Springfield - 0 1 2 -2 0 0 1 0 - - 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0     
Nov. 29 at Springfield - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 1 -1 0 2 0 2     
Dec. 05 at Utica - 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 -2 - - - 0 0 0 -3     
Dec. 06 Hartford - 1 2 5 3 0 0 0 1 - - - 0 0 2 2     
Dec. 13 at Laval - 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 - - - 0 0 3 0     
Dec. 14 at Belleville - 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 -1 - - - 0 0 1 -1     
Dec. 17 Syracuse - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -1 - - - 0 0 1 0     
Dec. 19 at Lehigh Valley - 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 1 - - - 1 0 2 1     
Dec. 20 at Hershey - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -2 - - - 0 0 0 -2     
Dec. 27 Hartford - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -1 - 0 1 2 -2 - 0 0 1 -2     
Dec. 28 at Springfield - 0 0 5 1 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 2 0 - 1 0 2 3     
Dec. 31 at Hartford - 1 0 2 2 0 0 4 1 - 0 0 0 0 - 0 2 2 2     
Jan. 02 at Springfield - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 -1 - 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 0 0     
Jan. 03 Hartford - 0 0 0 -1 - - - - 0 0 1 -1     
Jan. 09 at Providence - 0 1 3 -2 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1     
Jan. 10 Utica - 1 0 7 1 0 0 0 0 - - - 0 0 1 -1     
Jan. 11 Hartford - 0 1 4 1 1 0 4 0 - - 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 3     
Jan. 16 at Lehigh Valley - 1 0 2 -1 0 0 5 0 - - - 0 0 0 -1     
Jan. 17 Springfield - 1 0 2 1 0 1 2 1 - - - 0 1 1 1     
Jan. 19 Lehigh Valley - 3 1 4 0 1 0 1 0 - - - 0 0 3 -1     
Jan. 23 at Hartford - 0 0 2 -2 0 1 2 1 - - - 0 0 1 -1     
Jan. 24 Providence - 1 0 3 1 0 0 1 -1 - - - 0 0 2 -2     



Bridgeport Islanders Player Game By Game (5/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 49 Bear 1 Högberg 39 Gahagen 50 Tikkanen        
Oct. 11 Providence - 3 20 OT  -        
Oct. 12 Belleville -  2 29 W -        
Oct. 17 Providence - 5 27 L  -        
Oct. 18 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton -  6 23 L -        
Oct. 24 at Hartford - 0 33 W  -        
Oct. 26 at Providence - 3 21 L  -        
Oct. 29 Hershey -  3 21 L -        
Oct. 31 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 2 31 L  -        
Nov. 02 Springfield - 1 26 W  -        
Nov. 05 Lehigh Valley - 5 18 L  -        
Nov. 07 at Springfield -  2 25 W -        
Nov. 08 Springfield - 1 24 W  -        
Nov. 12 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 4 15 OT  -        
Nov. 14 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton -  4 21 L -        
Nov. 15 Rochester - 4 33 L  -        
Nov. 21 at Rochester - 4 19 W  -        
Nov. 22 at Syracuse -  4 19 L -        
Nov. 28 Springfield - 5 17 L -         
Nov. 29 at Springfield -  - 2 31 W        
Dec. 05 at Utica - 5 14 L -         
Dec. 06 Hartford -  - 2 18 W        
Dec. 13 at Laval -  - 1 18 W        
Dec. 14 at Belleville -  - 3 24 W        
Dec. 17 Syracuse -  - 5 24 L        
Dec. 19 at Lehigh Valley - 1 20 W -         
Dec. 20 at Hershey -  - 4 24 L        
Dec. 27 Hartford - - 4 22 L         
Dec. 28 at Springfield - -  4 14 OT        
Dec. 31 at Hartford - -  0 32 W        
Jan. 02 at Springfield - - - 3 30 L        
Jan. 03 Hartford - 4 28 L - -        
Jan. 09 at Providence - 3 31 L - -        
Jan. 10 Utica 0 1 0 1 - - 2 28 W        
Jan. 11 Hartford 0 1 1 0 1 25 W - -        
Jan. 16 at Lehigh Valley 1 0 3 1 1 33 W - -        
Jan. 17 Springfield 0 0 1 0 - - 1 18 W        
Jan. 19 Lehigh Valley 0 3 0 -1 2 25 W - -        
Jan. 23 at Hartford 0 1 0 0 - - 2 20 L        
Jan. 24 Providence 0 0 0 1 3 31 OT - -        



Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (1/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 3 Moore 4 Fitzgerald 5 Ortiz 6 Hain 7 McCarthy 9 Berard 10 Sýkora     
Oct. 11 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 0 0 0 1 - - - 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 -1     
Oct. 17 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 -1 - - - 0 0 1 -3 1 0 2 1     
Oct. 18 at Providence 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - - - 0 0 3 -2 0 0 1 -1     
Oct. 22 Springfield 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 2 - - - 0 0 3 0 1 0 3 2     
Oct. 24 Bridgeport 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 -1 - - - 0 0 6 0 0 0 1 -2     
Oct. 25 at Springfield - 0 0 3 0 - - - 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 1     
Oct. 29 Charlotte - 0 1 1 1 - - - 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0     
Oct. 31 Lehigh Valley - 0 0 1 0 - - - 0 0 3 -2 0 0 2 -1     
Nov. 01 Lehigh Valley - 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 -1     
Nov. 07 at Laval - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 4 -1 0 0 2 0     
Nov. 08 at Belleville 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0     
Nov. 12 at Providence - 0 0 0 0 - - - 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 1     
Nov. 14 Rochester - 0 0 2 0 - - - 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 -1     
Nov. 15 Laval - 0 0 3 -1 - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 -1     
Nov. 18 Springfield 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 1 - - 1 1 3 2 0 0 1 0     
Nov. 21 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 - - 1 0 3 1 1 0 2 1     
Nov. 22 Lehigh Valley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0     
Nov. 26 Springfield - 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 5 -1     
Nov. 28 at Cleveland 0 1 3 2 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 2 - - - 1 1 2 2     
Nov. 29 at Cleveland 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 - - - 0 0 0 0     
Dec. 05 Springfield 0 0 1 -1 1 0 5 2 0 0 1 -1 - - - 0 0 2 0     
Dec. 06 at Bridgeport 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 - - - 0 0 1 -1     
Dec. 10 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 0 0 2 -2 - - - - 0 0 2 0     
Dec. 12 at Utica - 0 0 2 0 - - - - 1 0 3 1     
Dec. 13 at Syracuse - 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 -1 - - 0 0 0 0     
Dec. 19 Syracuse - 0 0 1 -3 - 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 2 -1 1 0 2 0     
Dec. 20 at Lehigh Valley - 0 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 5 0 0 1 1 1     
Dec. 27 at Bridgeport - 0 1 4 1 0 0 0 1 - - - 0 0 0 1     
Dec. 31 Bridgeport - 0 0 1 0 - - - 0 0 3 -3 0 0 3 0     
Jan. 02 Providence - 0 0 0 -1 - - - - 0 0 5 0     
Jan. 03 at Bridgeport - 0 1 0 1 - - - - 0 0 4 0     
Jan. 09 at Springfield - 0 0 0 -1 - - - 0 0 1 -3 0 1 1 0     
Jan. 10 Providence - 0 1 1 2 - - - 1 0 2 -1 1 2 5 2     
Jan. 11 at Bridgeport - 0 0 0 -2 - - - 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 0     
Jan. 14 at Hershey 0 0 1 2 0 1 2 1 - - - 2 0 6 0 0 1 3 1     
Jan. 16 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 1 -1 0 2 0 2 - - - 1 2 9 0 0 0 1 -1     
Jan. 17 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 -2 - - - 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 -2     
Jan. 20 at Hershey 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - - - 0 1 6 1 0 2 6 1     
Jan. 23 Bridgeport 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 0 0 - - 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0     
Jan. 24 Toronto 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 0 - - - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 5 0     
Jan. 28 Charlotte 0 0 1 -2 0 0 2 -4 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 3 -3 0 0 4 -2     

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)



Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (2/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 11 Terrance 13 Mack 14 Mackey 16 Pärssinen 18 McConnell-Barker 19 Brisson 21 Blidh     
Oct. 11 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -1     
Oct. 17 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 0 -1 - 0 1 1 0 - 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -1     
Oct. 18 at Providence 0 0 1 -2 - 0 1 3 -2 - 0 1 2 0 0 0 4 -2 0 0 1 -1     
Oct. 22 Springfield 1 0 1 1 - 0 0 1 0 - 1 0 2 1 0 0 4 1 0 1 1 1     
Oct. 24 Bridgeport 0 0 2 -2 - 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1     
Oct. 25 at Springfield 1 0 2 1 - 0 0 3 -1 - 1 1 4 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 2 1     
Oct. 29 Charlotte 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0     
Oct. 31 Lehigh Valley 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 1 -1 - 1 0 4 -1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0     
Nov. 01 Lehigh Valley 0 0 2 -2 - 0 0 2 0 - 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -1     
Nov. 07 at Laval 0 0 0 0 - - - 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 -2 0 0 1 0     
Nov. 08 at Belleville 0 0 0 0 - - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0     
Nov. 12 at Providence 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -2 - 0 0 4 -1 0 0 1 -2 0 0 3 0     
Nov. 14 Rochester 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 4 -1     
Nov. 15 Laval 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 4 0 - 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 -1 0 0 2 0     
Nov. 18 Springfield 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 5 0 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 0     
Nov. 21 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 1     
Nov. 22 Lehigh Valley 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 1 -1 1 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0     
Nov. 26 Springfield 0 0 0 0 - - - 0 1 2 -1 1 0 4 -1 -     
Nov. 28 at Cleveland 0 0 2 1 - 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 -1 2 0 3 4 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 3     
Nov. 29 at Cleveland 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 -2     
Dec. 05 Springfield 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 2 2 - 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0     
Dec. 06 at Bridgeport 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -2 0 0 2 -1     
Dec. 10 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 -2     
Dec. 12 at Utica 0 1 2 1 - 0 0 4 0 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1     
Dec. 13 at Syracuse 0 0 0 -1 - 1 0 3 1 - 0 0 1 -2 0 0 3 -2 0 0 0 -1     
Dec. 19 Syracuse 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 0 -1 - 0 1 0 -2 0 0 0 -1 1 1 2 -1     
Dec. 20 at Lehigh Valley 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 6 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0     
Dec. 27 at Bridgeport 0 0 3 1 - 1 0 1 1 - - 2 0 3 0 0 0 1 1     
Dec. 31 Bridgeport 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 2 0 - - - 0 0 1 0     
Jan. 02 Providence 0 0 4 -1 - 0 0 1 -2 - - 0 0 0 -2 -     
Jan. 03 at Bridgeport 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 5 0 - 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 1 -     
Jan. 09 at Springfield 0 1 1 1 - 0 0 2 -1 - 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 -1 -     
Jan. 10 Providence 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 3 2 - 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 -     
Jan. 11 at Bridgeport 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 4 -1     
Jan. 14 at Hershey 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 3 -1 - 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0     
Jan. 16 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 0 1 - - - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0     
Jan. 17 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 2 -2 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 0     
Jan. 20 at Hershey 0 1 0 0 - 0 0 1 -1 - 2 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 -     
Jan. 23 Bridgeport 0 0 0 0 - - 1 0 1 2 0 0 5 -1 1 0 1 3 -     
Jan. 24 Toronto 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 2 -1 1 0 3 1 -     
Jan. 28 Charlotte 0 0 0 -1 - - - 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 -3 0 0 1 -3     

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)



Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (3/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 23 Väisänen 25 Hillman 27 Jackson 28 Roobroeck 37 Dowling 38 Dorrington 42 Chmelar     
Oct. 11 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 0 0 0 -2 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -1     
Oct. 17 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - 0 1 3 1 - 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 3 -1 0 0 3 0     
Oct. 18 at Providence - 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -2 1 0 1 0     
Oct. 22 Springfield - - - 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 2     
Oct. 24 Bridgeport 0 0 2 -2 - - 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -1     
Oct. 25 at Springfield 0 0 0 1 1 1 4 4 - 1 1 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 4 0 0 3 1     
Oct. 29 Charlotte 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 - 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2     
Oct. 31 Lehigh Valley 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 - 0 0 2 -1 0 1 1 2 0 1 3 2 1 0 1 2     
Nov. 01 Lehigh Valley 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 - 1 1 1 2 - 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1     
Nov. 07 at Laval 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -1 0 1 1 -1 0 0 2 -1 -     
Nov. 08 at Belleville 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 - 1 0 3 1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 4 0 -     
Nov. 12 at Providence 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - 1 0 3 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 -1     
Nov. 14 Rochester 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 - 0 0 1 -1 0 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 1     
Nov. 15 Laval 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1 0 2 -1 0 0 3 -2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1     
Nov. 18 Springfield - - - 0 0 3 0 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 0     
Nov. 21 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - - - 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0     
Nov. 22 Lehigh Valley - - - 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 -1 0 1 1 0     
Nov. 26 Springfield 0 0 0 0 - - 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 3 0     
Nov. 28 at Cleveland - - - 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1     
Nov. 29 at Cleveland 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 1 -2 0 2 2 1 0 0 2 -1 0 1 2 1     
Dec. 05 Springfield 1 0 2 0 - - 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 3     
Dec. 06 at Bridgeport 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 1 -1 1 0 1 -2 0 0 1 -1 -     
Dec. 10 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 -1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 -2 0 0 3 -2 -     
Dec. 12 at Utica 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -     
Dec. 13 at Syracuse 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -3 - 0 1 1 1 - 0 0 0 -2 -     
Dec. 19 Syracuse 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -2 - 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0     
Dec. 20 at Lehigh Valley 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 - - 0 0 0 0     
Dec. 27 at Bridgeport 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 - 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0     
Dec. 31 Bridgeport 0 0 3 -1 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 -2 0 0 4 -1 0 0 2 -3     
Jan. 02 Providence 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 -2     
Jan. 03 at Bridgeport 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - 1 0 6 -1 - 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0     
Jan. 09 at Springfield 1 0 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -2 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 -2     
Jan. 10 Providence 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 0 1 2 2 2 1 0 1 2 0 2 2 0     
Jan. 11 at Bridgeport 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 4 0     
Jan. 14 at Hershey 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 -2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 -1     
Jan. 16 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 -1 1 0 4 2 0 1 0 0 1 2 4 0     
Jan. 17 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 0 -2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 1 0     
Jan. 20 at Hershey 0 0 2 -2 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 1 -2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 1 0     
Jan. 23 Bridgeport 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 3 -1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0     
Jan. 24 Toronto 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 0 -1 0 1 3 0 0 0 5 -1 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 -1     
Jan. 28 Charlotte 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 4 -2 - 0 0 0 -2     

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)



Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (4/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 51 Pouliot 55 Morrow 58 Scanlin 59 Karpa 64 Fix-Wolansky 78 Othmann 85 Walcott     
Oct. 11 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 - - 1 0 3 1 0 1 0 1 -     
Oct. 17 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 1 2 -3 - - - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 -1 -     
Oct. 18 at Providence 0 1 1 0 - - - 1 0 6 1 0 0 3 0 -     
Oct. 22 Springfield 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 -     
Oct. 24 Bridgeport 0 0 3 -1 0 0 3 -1 - - 0 0 1 0 - -     
Oct. 25 at Springfield 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - - 0 1 1 1 - -     
Oct. 29 Charlotte 0 0 1 2 0 1 4 0 - - 1 0 2 0 - -     
Oct. 31 Lehigh Valley 0 1 0 -2 0 0 4 -2 - - 0 0 3 -1 - -     
Nov. 01 Lehigh Valley 0 1 1 -1 0 0 7 0 - - 1 0 4 0 - -     
Nov. 07 at Laval 0 0 3 0 1 0 4 -2 - - 0 0 2 -1 0 1 3 -2 -     
Nov. 08 at Belleville - 0 0 4 0 - - 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 -1 -     
Nov. 12 at Providence 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - - 0 1 1 -1 0 0 3 1 -     
Nov. 14 Rochester 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 -1 -     
Nov. 15 Laval 0 0 0 -1 - - - 1 1 3 -1 0 1 0 -1 -     
Nov. 18 Springfield 0 1 2 0 - - - 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 -1 -     
Nov. 21 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 1 2 2 3 - - - 1 0 5 1 0 0 1 1 -     
Nov. 22 Lehigh Valley 0 0 2 -1 - - - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -     
Nov. 26 Springfield 0 1 2 1 0 1 3 -1 - - 0 0 4 0 1 1 6 1 -     
Nov. 28 at Cleveland 0 0 0 -1 - - - 2 0 5 2 0 0 2 0 -     
Nov. 29 at Cleveland 0 0 1 1 - - - 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 -2 -     
Dec. 05 Springfield 0 0 3 1 - - - 0 0 2 0 - 0 1 1 0     
Dec. 06 at Bridgeport 0 1 3 -4 - - - 0 1 2 -2 1 0 4 -3 0 0 0 -1     
Dec. 10 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0     
Dec. 12 at Utica 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 1 2 - 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 0     
Dec. 13 at Syracuse 0 1 2 1 - 0 0 1 -2 - 0 1 3 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 1 -1     
Dec. 19 Syracuse 0 1 3 1 - 0 0 0 -2 - 0 1 1 0 - 0 0 1 -1     
Dec. 20 at Lehigh Valley 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 4 0 - 1 0 1 1     
Dec. 27 at Bridgeport 0 2 2 0 - 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 - 1 0 3 0     
Dec. 31 Bridgeport 0 0 1 -3 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 4 -1 - 0 0 3 0     
Jan. 02 Providence 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 -1 0 1 3 -1 1 0 2 -1 0 0 2 -1     
Jan. 03 at Bridgeport 0 1 2 0 0 2 3 -1 0 1 0 1 - 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0     
Jan. 09 at Springfield 0 0 1 -2 - 1 0 1 1 - 0 0 3 -2 1 1 3 -1 0 1 0 1     
Jan. 10 Providence 0 0 1 1 - 0 1 0 1 - 1 0 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0     
Jan. 11 at Bridgeport 0 0 1 -1 - 0 1 0 -1 - 0 0 3 -1 - 0 0 0 -1     
Jan. 14 at Hershey 0 1 2 -1 - 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 2 2 - -     
Jan. 16 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 2 1 - 0 0 1 -2 - 0 0 3 -2 - 0 0 1 1     
Jan. 17 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 2 0 - 1 0 5 0 - 0 0 1 0     
Jan. 20 at Hershey 0 1 4 1 - 0 0 1 -1 - 3 0 9 2 - 0 0 1 -1     
Jan. 23 Bridgeport 0 2 2 1 - 0 0 1 1 - 0 2 1 2 - 0 0 1 0     
Jan. 24 Toronto 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 1 -1 - 0 1 2 1 - 0 0 0 -1     
Jan. 28 Charlotte 0 0 1 -2 - 0 0 1 -3 - 0 0 3 -4 - 1 0 1 1     

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)



Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (5/5)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 94 Perreault 30 Martin 31 Garand 35 Tung 40 Boyko       
Oct. 11 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 1 1 1 - 2 26 L -        
Oct. 17 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 1 0 1 0 - 4 27 L -        
Oct. 18 at Providence 0 0 0 0 -  - 5 17 L       
Oct. 22 Springfield 0 0 1 0 - 0 28 W -        
Oct. 24 Bridgeport 0 0 2 0 - 3 5 L - 0 25       
Oct. 25 at Springfield 1 1 3 1 - 3 12 W -        
Oct. 29 Charlotte 1 2 3 2 - 1 30 W -        
Oct. 31 Lehigh Valley 1 0 4 1 -  - 4 28 OT       
Nov. 01 Lehigh Valley 1 1 1 2 - 4 17 OT -        
Nov. 07 at Laval - - 3 25 L -        
Nov. 08 at Belleville - -  - 2 33 L       
Nov. 12 at Providence - - 3 42 OT -        
Nov. 14 Rochester - -  - 4 24 OT       
Nov. 15 Laval - - 4 26 L -        
Nov. 18 Springfield 0 0 1 2 - - 2 21 W        
Nov. 21 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 0 1 -  2 31 W -       
Nov. 22 Lehigh Valley 1 0 3 0 - 3 24 L  -       
Nov. 26 Springfield 0 0 3 -1  - 6 16 L -       
Nov. 28 at Cleveland 0 1 0 0  - 4 27 W -       
Nov. 29 at Cleveland 2 0 2 1 2 35 W -  -       
Dec. 05 Springfield 2 1 4 2 - 2 34 W  -       
Dec. 06 at Bridgeport 0 0 0 -2 - 2 21 3 9 L -       
Dec. 10 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 0 0 2 -2 3 22 L  - -       
Dec. 12 at Utica 0 0 1 0  1 26 W - -       
Dec. 13 at Syracuse 0 0 2 -3 7 25 L  - -       
Dec. 19 Syracuse -  4 25 L - -       
Dec. 20 at Lehigh Valley - 1 32 OT  - -       
Dec. 27 at Bridgeport -  2 25 W - -       
Dec. 31 Bridgeport - 3 25 L  - -       
Jan. 02 Providence - 2 29 L  - -       
Jan. 03 at Bridgeport -  1 22 W - -       
Jan. 09 at Springfield - - 6 24 L  -       
Jan. 10 Providence - -  1 24 W -       
Jan. 11 at Bridgeport - - 5 28 L  -       
Jan. 14 at Hershey - -  2 23 W -       
Jan. 16 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - - 3 21 W  -       
Jan. 17 at Wilkes-Barre/Scranton - -  4 17 L -       
Jan. 20 at Hershey - - 4 18 W  -       
Jan. 23 Bridgeport - - 2 21 W  -       
Jan. 24 Toronto - - 1 17 3 3 L -       
Jan. 28 Charlotte - - 7 14 L  -       

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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